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AGENDA 
 



 

 

   Tison’s Landing  
  Community Development District 
  475 West Town Place 
  Suite 114  
  St. Augustine, Florida 32092 
  www.TisonsLandingCDD.com 
  
December 29, 2021 
 
Board of Supervisors 
Tison’s Landing Community Development District 
Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 964485 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The Tison’s Landing Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is 
scheduled for Wednesday, January 5, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff Amenity 
Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32218. 
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting: 
 
 
 I. Roll Call 

 
II. Public Comment (limited to three minutes) 

 
 III. Consideration of Proposals for Painting of the Exterior of the Amenity Facilities 
 
 IV. Staff Reports 

  A. District Counsel 
 
  B. District Engineer 
    

C. District Manager 
   
D. Amenity Manager – Report  

 
E. Field Operations Manager – Report  
   

 V. Supervisor Requests / Audience Comments 
  
 VI. Approval of Consent Agenda 
  A. Minutes of the December 7, 2021 Meeting 
 
  B. Financial Statements 
 
  C. Check Register 
 
 VII.  Next Scheduled Meeting – Tuesday, February 8, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow 

Bluff Amenity Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32218 
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 VIII.  Adjournment  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



Proposal/Acceptance
Date

12/15/2021

Proposal#

1670

Customer

Mark Johnson
Vesta Property Services
245 Riverside Ave #300,
Jacksonville, FL 32202

512 South 8th Street
Fernandina Beach, FL. 32034
904-753-0513

Project Name

16529 Tisons Bluff

Total

Description Cost Total

Power wash building and two (2) gazebos.

Prep and paint soffits, fascia, walls and trim.
Stucco will be painted using top of the line Sherwin Williams Loxon XP
elastomeric paint.
Hardi board will be painted using top of the line Sherwin Williams Duration
paint.

Prep and fill cracks on porches and paint using Sherwin Williams tread plex.
No porch ceilings.

21,500.00 21,500.00

Prep and paint roof of building using Shercryl. 12,000.00 12,000.00

Prep and paint walls and trim in gym. 1,800.00 1,800.00

Prep and paint walls, trim and ceiling in two (2) bathrooms 1,750.00 1,750.00

Three (3) additional gazebos @ $900.00 per gazebo. 2,700.00 2,700.00

Acceptance Of Proposal- The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the
work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined.

Signature:_____________________________

Date of Acceptance:____________

All work to be completed in a substantial workmanlike manner accordng to specifications submitted per standard practices. Any alteration or
deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over
and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other
necessary insurance. We are fully covered with liability insurance and workman's compensation.

$39,750.00
I 
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                                                              Hall’s Quality Painting Co, Inc 
                                                              5174 First Coast Highway              Quote Serves As Invoice 
                                                              Suite 4 
                                   Fernandina Beach, FL 32034  
                                   904.310.6091 
                                   hallsqualitypainting@gmail.com 
 
 
                               
  

PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT 
Project INTERIOR/EXTERIOR                  Date DEC. 20, 2021 
Customer MARK JOHNSON 
Contact 813-316-8968  MJOHNSON@VESTAPROPERTYSERVICES.COM 
Address 16529 TISONS BLUFF RD 
City, St  JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 

 
SCOPE OF WORK: 
INTERIOR REPAINT 
- GYM-WALLS, DOORS & JAMBS, WINDOW TRIM EXCLUDING FRAMES, & BASEBOARDS 
- 2 BATHROOMS-WALLS, DOORS, DOOR JAMBS, & CEILINGS 
 
PREP: 
-PROTECT FLOORS & FURNISHINGS 
-REPAIR MINOR DRYWALL IMPERFECTIONS 
-CAULK & PUTTY AS NEEDED 
-SAND WALLS TO ENSURE QUALITY FINISH 
 
 
MATERIALS: 
-BM SCUFF-X TRIM PAINT 
-INTERIOR ACRYLIC COATING SATIN FINISH, 2 COATS 
-INTERIOR ACRYLIC COATING FLAT FINISH, 2 COATS 
 
                                                                                                                                     COST: $5,735.00 
 
EXTERIOR REPAINT 
-5 GAZEBOS-METAL ROOFS, FASCIA, COLUMNS, & TRIM BANDS 
-PICNIC TABLE AWNING-COLUMNS, & CEILING 
 
                                                                                                                                     COST: $10,355.00 
-AMENITY BUILDING METAL ROOF 
 
                                                                                                                                     COST: $15,040.00                             
-NOTE: AMENITY BULDING EXTERIOR (PAINTED) FLOORS:  HQP RECOMMENDS SHARK COATINGS FOR 
NEW FLOOR COATING  

--HALL'S QUALITY 
PAINTING 

I I 
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EXTERIOR REPAINT AMENITY BUILDING 
-BODY INCLUDING STUCCO FOUNDATION 
-FASCIA 
-EXTERIOR DOORS & JAMBS 
-WINDOW TRIM EXCLUDING FRAMES 
-TRIM BANDS 
-SHUTTERS 
-COLUMNS 
-DORMERS 
 
                                                                                                                                     COST: $18,395.00 
 
PREP: 
-POWER WASH 
-PROTECT ALL AREAS NOT TO BE PAINTED 
-CAULK & SEAL AROUND WINDOWS & DOORS AS NEEDED 
-REPAIR ALL CRACKING IN EXTERIOR FLOOR 
-REPAIR ALL CRACKING IN STUCCO 
 
MATERIALS: 
-EXTERIOR ELASTOMERIC MASONRY COATING 
-EXTERIOR ACRYLIC COATING SATIN FINISH 
-BM COMMAND ACRYLIC URETHANE 
-PPG ACRI-SHIELD ACRYLIC COATING SATIN FINISH 
-PPG TOPGUN ELASTOMERIC CAULK 
-SAKRETE CONCRETE FILLER 
 
ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PROPOSAL: 
YOU MUST SIGN THIS AGREEMENT IN ORDER TO SECURE A START DATE. 
BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE TERMS OF 
THIS PROPOSAL. 
 
THIS ESTIMATE SERVES AS INVOICE, UNLESS CHANGES ARE APPROVED. 
PLEASE BE AVAILABLE TO MEET WITH CREW LEADER ON THE LAST DAY, FOR WALK THROUGH & FINAL 
APPROVAL. 
 
25% DOWN TO SCHEDULE. BALANCE DUE AT TIME OF COMPLETION.   
 
INSURANCE COVERAGE: 
LIABILITY INSURANCE IS CARRIED BY FEDERATED INSURANCE 
WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE IS CARRIED BY FUBA 
UPON REQUEST, CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE WILL BE PROVIDED 
 
CHANGE ORDERS: 
THIS IS ONLY A PROPOSAL AND YOUR ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO OUR APPROVAL IN ORDER TO MAKE 
THIS CONTRACT BINDING.   
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IF YOU AGREE TO THIS WORK, YOU DESIRE ANY CHANGES OF ADDITIONAL WORK, PLEASE CONTACT US 
AS THE COST OF ALL REVISIONS MUST BE AGREED UPON IN WRITING.  WORKERS ARE INSTRUCTED NOT 
TO UNDERTAKE ADDITIONAL WORK WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION. 
STARTING DATE IS TO BE AGREED UPON VERBALLY OR IN WRITING, PER YOUR REQUEST.  CHANGES MAY 
REQUIRE ADDITIONAL COST. 
IT IS ESSENTIAL THAT THE WORK AREA BE AVAILABLE TO US, FREE FROM OTHER TRADES. 
 
LIMITED WARRANTY: 
HQP WARRANTS LABOR & MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS.  IF PAINT FAILURE APPEARS, WE 
WILL SUPPLY LABOR AND MATERIALS TO CORRECT THE CONDITION WITHOUT COST.  THIS WARRANTY IS 
IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED, OR IMPLIED.  OUR RESPONSIBILITY IS LIMITED TO 
CORRECTING THE CONDITION AS INDICATED ABOVE.   
THIS WARRANTY EXCLUDES AND IN NO EVENT WILL, HQP BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR 
INCIDENTAL DAMAGES CAUSED BY ACCIDENT OR ABUSE, TEMPERATURE CHANGES, SETTLEMENT OR 
MOISTURE; I.E., CRACKS CAUSED BY EXPANSION AND/OR CONTRACTION.  CRACKS WILL BE PROPERLY 
PREPARED AS INDICATED AT TIME OF JOB, BUT WILL NOT BE COVERED UNDER THIS WARRANTY. 
HORIZONTAL WALKING SURFACES ARE EXCLUDED FROM THIS WARRANTY. 
 
WORK STANDARDS: 
HALL'S QUALITY PAINTING IS A MEMBER OF THE PAINTING AND DECORATING CONTRACTORS OF 
AMERICA.  ALL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED IN A PROFESSIONAL WORKMAN LIKE MANNER ACCORDING 
TO STANDARD PRACTICES.  WORKER/S WILL REMAIN ON JOB UNTIL COMPLETION OF PROJECT.  WORK 
SITE WILL BE CLEANED DAILY AND UPON PROJECT COMPLETION.  ALL AGREEMENTS ARE CONTINGENT 
UPON ACCIDENTS, WEATHER, OR DELAYS BEYOND OUR CONTROL.   
WORK PROCEDURES AS PER STANDARDS OF THE PDCA P1-92, P2-92, P3-93, P4-94, P5-94, P7-99 AND P6-
99.   
THE PAINTING CONTRACTOR WILL PRODUCE A "PROPERLY PAINTED SURFACE".  A "PROPERLY PAINTED 
SURFACE" IS ONE THAT IS UNIFORM IN COLOR AND SHEEN.  IT IS ONE THAT IS FREE OF FOREIGN 
MATERIAL, LUMPS, SKINS, SAGS, HOLIDAYS, MISSES, STRIKE-THROUGH, OR INSUFFICIENT COVERAGE.  IT 
IS A SURFACE THAT IS FREE OF DRIPS, SPATTERS, SPILLS, OR OVER-SPRAY WHICH THE CONTRACTORS' 
WORKFORCE CAUSES. 
COMPLIANCE TO MEETING THE CRITERIA OF A "PROPERLY PAINTED SURFACE" SHALL BE DETERMINED 
WHEN VIEWING WITHOUT MAGNIFICATION AT A DISTANCE OF FIVE FEET OR MORE UNDER NORMAL 
LIGHTING CONDITIONS AND FROM A NORMAL VIEWING POSITION. 
APPROVAL: 
THE SIGNATURE BELOW SIGNIFIES ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROPOSAL AS PER THE ATTACHED SCOPE OF 
WORK AND HEREBY AUTHORIZES COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, AND HEREBY GUARANTEES 
PAYMENT AS OUTLINED ABOVE. 
 
 
 
_____________________________________                                    _____________________________ 
HQP REPRESENTATIVE                                                                                                    DATE 
 
 
 
_____________________________________                                    _____________________________ 
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE                                                                                                  DATE 
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_____________________________________                                   ______________________________ 
CUSTOMER PRINTED NAME                                                                                          DATE 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

D. 



Date of report: 12-23-21                                              Submitted by: Dana Harden 

 

SPECIAL EVENTS UPDATE: 
 

• We had a huge turn out for our Christmas Event. We had photos with Santa, snowball fights on 
the tennis courts, personalized ornaments, cookie decorating and bounce houses. Afterward, we 
had a movie on the soccer field, sponsored by the HOA. It is always enjoyable to see so many 
smiling faces! 

• Bagel mornings continue to be actively participated in with residents enjoying our fall themed 
food. November 15 was a great turn out with new residents attending. 

 

FOOD TRUCKS: 

 

• We have been having a Food Trucks come every Friday. The food trucks have had a good turnout. 
We have been using a variety of different trucks to help appease most residents.  

 

 
UPCOMING EVENTS UPDATE: 
 

• Our couples Valentine’s Event will be held on Saturday, February 5 at 6:00 PM. Stay tuned for 
more on our event information! 

• March 14 we will celebrate Pi Day with pies at the amenity center. 

• March 19 will be our annual Easter Celebration. 

• Equipment has been ordered for “Mondays at the Movies”. On the first Monday of the month 
(except January & July) we play a movie on the patio and serve pizza. 

 
Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly.  

 

 

TISON'S LANDING 
A~ifENITY ~ifANAGER'S REPORT 

-Vesta,. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

E. 



 

 

 

 

Date of Report: 12/20/2021                          Submitted by: Mark Johnson 

 

Amenity Center Pressure Washing  

     I have continued with the pressure washing of sidewalks and curbing around amenity center. 

 

 

          

                             Before                                                                    After 

 

                             

 

TISON'S LANDING 
FIELD OPERATIONS ~1ANAGER'S REPORT 



                   

                                Before                                                                    After                                               

                                                                                        

   

     Fitness Center Eliptical 

            We found one elliptical completely not working and another that was experiencing 

problems. I Called South East Fitness out and parts have been ordered and repaired on 12/22/21 

                                               



                                                     

 

Mulch And Sand Update 

        We rented a loader and moved all of the sand and the mulch to where it needs to be and we 

are spreading it around on the playground and sand pit. 

               

 

 

   

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Lawn Boy Update  

 Lawn Boy has continued to maintain all common areas around the neighborhood in an exceptional 

manner.                                                                                                       

The Lake Doctors 

The Lake Doctors have been out for regular lake maintenance. 

Agrowpro  

Has been out for regular service and to treat grass and soccer field. 



Updates 

• Chair fabric sample has been ordered for the lounge chairs at pool and will install so we 

can get a visual before ordering the rest, a total of 12 will need new fabric. 

• Monument Sign construction has started on Dec 22 with anticipated finish date of Jan 7. 

• I have obtained 2 quotes on painting of the Amenity Center etc. and working on getting a 

3rd quote.  

                                               

  Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly         

                                                          " Vesta,. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

A. 



MINUTES OF MEETING 
TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Tison’s Landing Community 

Development District was held Tuesday, December 7, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff 

Amenity Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida. 

 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
 
 Brandon Kirsch Chairman 
 Monica Timmons Vice Chairperson 
 Linda Waldhauer Supervisor 
 Brian Richardson Supervisor 
  
 Also present were: 
 
 Ernesto Torres District Manager 
 Gerald Knight District Counsel 
 Dana Harden Amenity Manager – Vesta 
 Mark Johnson Field Operations Manager – Vesta 
 

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the December 7, 2021 
meeting. An audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager. 
  

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
 Mr. Torres called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and called the roll.  

  

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 
 There being none, the next item followed. 

 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearing for the Purpose of Adopting 
Revised Policies and Rental Rates; 
Consideration of Resolution 2022-01 

 
On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Mr. Richardson with 
all in favor the public hearing was opened. 

 
 Mr. Torres reminded the Board the purpose of this public hearing is to allow for rental 

of the amenity facility to non-residents, and to revise the amenity policies to clarify property 

dumpster use. 



December 7, 2021 Tison’s Landing CDD 
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 A resident stated that she felt renting the facility to non-residents is a good idea as it 

will bring more in more income and the events will be staffed at no cost to the district.  

 

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Mr. Kirsch with all in 
favor the public hearing was closed. 

 

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Mr. Richardson with 
all in favor Resolution 2022-01, amending the amenity center 
policies and providing for rental of amenity center facilities by 
non-patrons was approved. 

 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

 A. District Counsel 

  There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

 

 B. District Engineer 

 There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

 

 C. District Manager 

 There being nothing to report, the next item followed.  

 

D. Amenity Manager - Report 

  Ms. Harden gave a brief overview of her report, a copy of which was included in the 

agenda package. 

 

 E. Field Operations Manager - Report 

Mr. Johnson gave an overview of the operations report, a copy of which was included 

in the agenda package. He noted the Board may want to consider including funds to get the 

marcite redone in the splash pad pool in the next year’s budget. 

 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests / Audience 
Comments 

 There were no audience comments. 
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 Ms. Timmons asked the Board to consider changing the paint color on the amenity 

facility buildings. The Board will discuss the budget for paint at February’s meeting. 

 Ms. Waldhauer asked Mr. Johnson to contact the vendor originally did the marcite on 

the splash pad pool to see if they will provide a discount to redo the marcite as it’s supposed to 

last longer. 

 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda 
 A. Minutes of the November 3, 2021 Meeting  
 B. Financial Statements 
 C. Check Register 
 Mr. Torres gave a brief overview of the financials noting the check register totals 

$67,728.93.   

 

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in 
favor the consent agenda was approved. 

 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting – Wednesday, 
January 5, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow 
Bluff Amenity Center 

  

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment  
 

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Mr. Kirsch with all 
in favor the meeting was adjourned.    

 
 
 
 
 
______________________________ ______________________________ 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

B. 



Tison's Landing
Community Development District

Unaudited Financial Statements
as of

November 30, 2021

Board of Supervisors Meeting
January 5, 2022



TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

November 30, 2021

Major Funds Total

  Debt Capital Governmental

 General Service Projects Funds

ASSETS:  

Cash $33,683 --- $8,713 $42,396

Due From Other Funds --- $13,512 --- $13,512

Investments:  

SBA-Surplus Funds $31,902 --- $119,684 $151,586

Series 2016-1

Reserve --- $149,261 --- $149,261

Revenue --- $540 --- $540

Prepayment --- $0 --- $0

Redemption --- $3 --- $3

Series 2016-2

Reserve --- $42,223 --- $42,223

Prepayment --- $890 --- $890

Deposits $4,202 --- --- $4,202

Prepaid Expenses $3,035 --- --- $3,035

TOTAL ASSETS $72,823 $206,429 $128,397 $407,649

LIABILITIES:

Accounts Payable $33,926 --- $18,318 $52,243

Due to other Funds $13,512 --- --- $13,512

TOTAL LIABILITIES $47,438 $0 $18,318 $65,755

FUND BALANCES:

Nonspendable:

Prepaid items and deposits $7,238 --- --- $7,238

Restricted for:

Debt service --- $206,429 --- $206,429

Assigned for Captial Projects $110,079 $110,079

Unassigned $18,147 --- --- $18,147

TOTAL FUND BALANCES $25,385 $206,429 $110,079 $341,893

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $72,823 $206,429 $128,397 $407,649
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ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 11/30/21 THRU 11/30/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES

 

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $648,742 $22,951 $22,951 $0

Clubhouse Income $2,000 $333 $1,660 $1,327

HOA Revenues $1,500 $250 $0 ($250)

Interest Income $200 $33 $7 ($26)

Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $0 $104 $104

   

TOTAL REVENUES $652,442 $23,568 $24,723 $1,155

EXPENDITURES

Administrative:

Supervisor Fees $7,000 $2,000 $1,800 $200

FICA Taxes $536 $153 $138 $15

Engineering Fees $3,000 $500 $0 $500

Architecture Services $25,000 $4,167 $0 $4,167

Arbitrage Rebate $1,200 $0 $0 $0

Dissemination Agent $1,000 $167 $267 ($100)

Trustee Fees $3,725 $0 $0 $0

Assessment Roll Administration $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $0

Attorney Fees $15,000 $2,500 $2,778 ($278)

Annual Audit $3,600 $1,000 $1,000 $0

Management Fees $50,000 $8,333 $8,333 ($0)

Computer Time/information Technology $1,200 $200 $200 $0

Telephone $100 $17 $9 $8

Postage $1,000 $167 $26 $140

Printing & Binding $2,000 $333 $0 $333

Insurance $9,317 $9,317 $9,080 $237

Legal Advertising $1,000 $167 $584 ($417)

Other Current Charges $1,000 $167 $215 ($49)

Website Administration $1,200 $200 $200 $0

Website Lifestyle $3,000 $1,750 $1,750 $0

Office Supplies $500 $83 $0 $83

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $133,053 $33,895 $29,054 $4,841

Field:

Insurance (Property) $14,600 $14,600 $14,389 $211

Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $28,608 $4,768 $4,768 $0

Security Camera Monitoring (Envera) $23,463 $4,040 $4,040 ($0)

Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy) $49,100 $8,183 $8,182 $1

Landscape Mulch $15,000 $2,553 $2,553 $0

Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro) $17,900 $2,983 $2,983 $0

Landscape Contingency $7,500 $1,250 $200 $1,050

TISON'S LANDING

For the Period Ended November 30, 2021

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
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ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 11/30/21 THRU 11/30/21 VARIANCE

TISON'S LANDING

For the Period Ended November 30, 2021

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Field: (continued)

Irrigation Maintenance $5,625 $938 $1,324 ($386)

Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor) $10,840 $1,608 $1,608 $0

Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $1,680 $280 $247 $33

Utilities-Electric (JEA) $1,200 $200 $135 $65

Utilities-Irrigation (JEA) $32,000 $5,333 $3,704 $1,630

Refuse Service (Republic Services) $4,200 $700 $2,093 ($1,393)

Repairs and Maintenance $20,000 $3,333 $2,918 $415

Contincency $1,000 $1,000 $1,709 ($709)

Capital Outlay $5,000 $0 $0 $0

Capital Reserve $40,000 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL FIELD $277,716 $51,769 $50,852 $917

Amenity  

Amenity Manager (Vesta) $92,783 $15,464 $15,464 ($0)

Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $27,332 $4,555 $4,555 $0

Pool Repair $3,000 $500 $9 $491

Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $9,211 $1,535 $1,535 $0

Permit Fees $600 $0 $0 $0

Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $5,520 $920 $904 $16

Utilities-Electric (JEA) $18,800 $3,133 $2,605 $528

Utilities-Water/Sewer (JEA) $10,000 $1,667 $1,410 $257

Repairs and Maintenance $17,000 $2,833 $149 $2,685

Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $28,041 $4,674 $4,674 $0

Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $3,386 $564 $564 ($0)

Special Events $20,000 $3,662 $3,662 $0

Amenity Supplies $5,000 $833 $666 $167

Contincency $1,000 $167 $0 $167

TOTAL AMENITY $241,673 $40,507 $36,197 $4,311

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $652,442 $126,171 $116,103 $10,068

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $0 ($102,603) ($91,380) $11,223

Net change in fund balance $0 ($102,603) ($91,380) $11,223

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $116,765

 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $25,385
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ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 11/30/21 THRU 11/30/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES

 

Interest Income $100 $17 $21 $4

Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0

Capital Reserve-Transfer In $45,000 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL REVENUES $45,100 $17 $21 $4

EXPENDITURES

Capital Outlay $100,000 $8,333 $21,398 ($13,064)

Miscellaneous Services $800 $133 $77 $56

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $100,800 $8,467 $21,474 ($13,008)

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures ($55,700) ($8,450) ($21,454) ($13,004)

Net change in fund balance ($55,700) ($8,450) ($21,454) ($13,004)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $119,409 $131,533

 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $63,709 $110,079

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

TISON'S LANDING

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended November 30, 2021
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2016-1 & 2

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Period Ended November 30, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 11/30/21 THRU 11/30/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES

 

Special Assessments - On Roll $382,996 $13,512 $13,512 $0

Interest Income $0 $0 $3 $3

TOTAL REVENUES $382,996 $13,512 $13,515 $3

EXPENDITURES

Series 2016-1

Interest - 11/01 $57,701 $57,701 $57,701 $0

Special Call -11/01 $0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)

Interest - 05/01 $57,701 $0 $0 $0

Principal - 05/01 $180,000 $0 $0 $0

Series 2016-2

Interest - 11/01 $21,268 $21,268 $21,268 $0

Interest - 05/01 $21,268 $0 $0 $0

Principal - 05/01 $40,000 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $377,936 $78,968 $83,968 ($5,000)

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures $5,060 ($65,456) ($70,453) ($4,997)

Other Financing Sources/(Uses)

Interfund Transfer In / (Out) $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Other Financing Sources/(Uses) $0 $0 $0 $0

Net change in fund balance $5,060 ($65,456) ($70,453) ($4,997)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $80,981 $276,882

FUND BALANCE - Ending $86,041 $206,429
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Long Term Debt Report
FY 2022

Series 2016A-1, Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

Interest Rate: 2.000%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2022 $180,000.00

Interest Rate: 2.200%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2023 $185,000.00

Interest Rate: 2.400%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2024 $190,000.00

Interest Rate: 2.600%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2025 $195,000.00

Interest Rate: 2.875%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2026 $200,000.00

Interest Rate: 3.000%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2027 $205,000.00

Interest Rate: 3.125%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2028 $210,000.00

Interest Rate: 3.375%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2029 - 5/1/2032 $925,000.00

Interest Rate: 3.600%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2033 - 5/1/2037 $1,345,000.00

Reserve Fund Requirement: 50% Max Annual Debt Service

Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2021 $3,635,000.00

May 1, 2022 (Mandatory) $0.00

Current Bonds Outstanding $3,635,000.00

Series 2016A-2, Subordinate Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds

Interest Rate: 4.700%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2037

Reserve Fund Requirement: 50% Max Annual Debt Service

Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2021 $905,000.00

May 1, 2022 (Mandatory) $0.00

Current Bonds Outstanding $905,000.00

Total Current Bonds Outstanding $4,540,000.00
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Tison's Landing
Community Development District

General Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2022

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022

   

Revenues  

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $0 $22,951 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,951

Clubhouse Income $0 $1,660 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,660

HOA Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Interest Income $5 $3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7

Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $104 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $104

Total Revenues $5 $24,718 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,723

Administrative:

Supervisor Fees $1,000 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800

FICA Taxes $77 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $138

Engineering Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Architecture Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Arbitrage Rebate $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Dissemination Agent $183 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $267

Trustee Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Assessment Roll Administration $2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500

Attorney Fees $2,778 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,778

Annual Audit $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000

Management Fees $4,167 $4,167 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,333

Computer Time/information Technology $100 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200

Telephone $9 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9

Postage $17 $9 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26

Printing & Binding $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Insurance $9,080 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,080

Legal Advertising $207 $377 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $584

Other Current Charges $112 $103 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $215

Website Administration $100 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200

Website Lifestyle $1,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,750

Office Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $22,078 $6,801 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,054
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Tison's Landing
Community Development District

General Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2022

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022

   

FIELD:

Insurance (Property) $14,389 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,389

Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $2,384 $2,384 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,768

Security Camera Monitoring (Envera) $2,083 $1,956 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,040

Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy) $4,091 $4,091 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,182

Landscape Mulch $1,755 $798 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,553

Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro) $1,492 $1,492 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,983

Landscape Contingency $200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200

Irrigation Maintenance $0 $1,324 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,324

Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor) $804 $804 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,608

Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $123 $123 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $247

Utilities-Electric (JEA) $48 $87 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $135

Utilities-Irrigation (JEA) $1,763 $1,941 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,704

Refuse Service (Republic Services) $1,474 $619 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,093

Repairs and Maintenance $1,787 $1,131 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,918

Contincency $1,500 $209 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,709

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Capital Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL FIELD $33,893 $16,959 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,852

Amenity  

Amenity Manager (Vesta) $7,732 $7,732 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,464

Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $2,278 $2,278 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,555

Pool Repair $0 $9 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9

Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $768 $768 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,535

Permit Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $452 $452 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $904

Utilities-Electric (JEA) $1,312 $1,293 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,605

Utilities-Water/Sewer (JEA) $692 $718 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,410

Repairs and Maintenance $0 $149 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $149
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Tison's Landing
Community Development District

General Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month)

FY 2022

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL

2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022

   

Amenity (continued)

Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $2,337 $2,337 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,674

Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $282 $282 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $564

Special Events $2,899 $762 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,662

Amenity Supplies $491 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $666

Contincency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL AMENITY $19,243 $16,954 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,197

Total Expenditures $75,215 $40,713 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $116,103

Interfund Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) ($75,210) ($15,995) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($91,380)
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TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Special Assessment Receipts Duval County

Fiscal Year 2022

gross $701,345.20 $412,903.60 $1,114,248.80

net $648,742.00 $381,935.83 $1,030,677.83

62.94% 37.06% 100.00%

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
DISCOUNTS/

PENALTIES
Commssion Prop Appraiser NET RECEIPTS

General Fund - 

O&M 

Debt Service Fund - 

Series 2016-1 & 2
Total

11/10/21 10/1-10/31/21 $1,395.79 $73.27 $26.85 $19.44 $1,276.23 $803.30 $472.93 $1,276.23

11/19/21 11/1-11/15/21 $37,982.38 $1,519.31 $740.20 $536.01 $35,186.86 $22,147.78 $13,039.08 $35,186.86

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL $39,378.17 $1,592.58 $767.05 $555.45 $36,463.09 $22,951.08 $13,512.01 $36,463.09

% Collected YTD 3.53% 3.53% 3.53%

Outstanding Gross Assessments $676,559.30 $398,311.36 $1,074,870.66

Gross YTD collected $24,785.90 $14,592.24 $39,378.14

-Discount/Penalties $1,002.42 $590.16 $1,592.58

-Commission $482.81 $284.24 $767.05

-Prop Appraiser $349.62 $205.83 $555.45

Net YTD collected $22,951.05 $13,512.01 $36,463.06

Assessed on Roll:

GROSS AMOUNT AMOUNT

ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR.
 

O & M $701,345.20 62.9433% $22,951.08 ($22,951.08) $0.00

DEBT SERVICE $412,903.60 37.0567% $13,512.01 $0.00 $13,512.01 001.300.20700.10200  V#38
 

TOTAL $1,114,248.80 100.00% $36,463.09 ($22,951.08) $13,512.01

 

TRANSFERS TO DEBT SERVICE:

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT

TOTAL $0.00

Amount due: $13,512.01

ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY

ASSESSMENTS



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

C. 



Check Run Summary

11/24 - 12/24/21

Date Check Numbers Amount

General Fund

11/24/2021 2923-2926 $8,092.53

11/28/2021 2927 $4,745.06

12/1/2021 2928-2930 $5,711.25

12/3/2021 2931-2934 $2,514.00

12/8/2021 2935-2937 $20,553.83

12/17/2021 2938-2943 $923,453.75

total $965,070.42

Capital Reserve

12/01/21 37-38 $18,317.50

total $18,317.50

Total $983,387.92

TISON'S LANDING
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/21/21          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 11/24/2021 - 12/21/2021 ***       TISONS LANDING GF

BANK A TISON LANDING

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/24/21 00081 10/31/21 171878   202110 310-51300-31500                                     *            2,777.50
LEGAL SV THRU 10/31/21

BILLING,COCHRAN,LYLES,MAURO & RAMSE                             2,777.50 002923
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/24/21 00003 10/01/21 84940    202110 310-51300-54000                                     *              175.00

SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE FY22
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY                                175.00 002924

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/24/21 00156 11/01/21 708526   202112 320-53800-34502                                     *            3,035.13

VIDEO/MONIT 12/1-2/28/22
ENVERA                                                          3,035.13 002925

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/24/21 00157 10/31/21 391950   202110 320-53800-46000                                     *               98.92

EXTENSION CORDS/TARP
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-53800-46000                                     *               26.41

FUEL PRESSURE WASHER/BLOW
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-53800-46000                                     *               85.56

GAS CAN/REESE HITCH
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-57200-52000                                     *               13.90

SOCCER NETTING ANCHORS
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-57200-52000                                     *               41.65

BULBS
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-53800-46000                                     *              156.67

HOSE/TUBING/PVC FITTINGS
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-53800-46000                                     *               95.04

TRUFUEL/FITTINGS
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-57200-46550                                     *                9.08

POOL SKIMMER NET
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-53800-46000                                     *               39.03

3/8 QUICK CONNECT PRESSUR
10/31/21 391950   202110 320-53800-46000                                     *               38.64

HITCH BALL WRENCH
11/05/21 391590   202110 320-53800-49100                                     *            1,500.00

50% PRESSURE WASH COMMON
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICE INC.                                     2,104.90 002926

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11/28/21 00152 11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *               41.03

COSTUME FOR HALLOWEEN EVE
11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-52000                                     *              491.25

ANNUAL FEE CONSTANT CONTA
11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *                9.99

STICKS FOR HALLOWEEN EVEN
11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *               49.99

DECOR FOR  HALLOWEEN EVEN
11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *               51.59

TOYS/GAMES HALLOWEEN EVEN

TISO TISON          TCESSNA   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/21/21          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 11/24/2021 - 12/21/2021 ***       TISONS LANDING GF

BANK A TISON LANDING

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *              157.78
TOYS/GAMES HALLOWEEN EVEN

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *              939.99
BOUNCE HOUSE

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *              305.69
CRAFT SUPPL HALLOWEEN

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *              121.91
GIFT CARD LOGO WINNER

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *                7.86
CRAFT FUPPL HALLOWEEN

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *               20.52
BAGEL TUESDAY

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *              666.52
FOOD/CANDY HALLOWEEN

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *               82.48
FOOD/CANDY HALLOWEEN

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-53800-46204                                     *            1,754.50
MULCH/SAND PLAYGROUND

11/03/21 44846100 202110 320-57200-49400                                     *               43.96
SATURDAY DONUT BREAKFAST

WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD (AUTO PAY)                              4,745.06 002927
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/01/21 00012 11/29/21 21-07980 202111 310-51300-48000                                     *               96.50

NOTICE OF MEETING
DAILY RECORD + OBSERVER LLC                                        96.50 002928

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/01/21 00004 11/29/21 422      202111 310-51300-49500                                     *              100.00

OCT 21- WEBSITE ADMIN
11/29/21 422      202111 310-51300-49500                                     *              100.00

NOV 21- WEBSITE ADMIN
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENTS SERVICES                                 200.00 002929

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/01/21 00052 11/09/21 7777     202110 320-53800-46200                                     *            4,091.00

OCT 21- LAWN MAINT
11/26/21 7778     202111 320-53800-35000                                     *            1,323.75

IRR VALVE MANIFOLD N ENTR
LAWNBOY LAWN SERVICES, INC.                                     5,414.75 002930

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/03/21 00172 12/01/21 19903    202112 320-53800-34502                                     *               60.00

ALARM ACCESS 12/1-12/31
ALPHA DOG AUDIO VIDEO SECURITY                                     60.00 002931

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/03/21 00013 12/02/21 21752    202112 310-51300-32200                                     *            1,500.00

FY 21 AUDIT IN PROGRESS
GRAU AND ASSOCIATES                                             1,500.00 002932

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TISO TISON          TCESSNA   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/21/21          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 11/24/2021 - 12/21/2021 ***       TISONS LANDING GF

BANK A TISON LANDING

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/03/21 00082 12/02/21 17040A   202112 320-57200-46000                                     *              150.00
ELLIPTICAL STUCK KEY

SOUTHEAST FITNESS REPAIR                                          150.00 002933
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/03/21 00137 12/01/21 622673   202112 320-53800-46800                                     *              804.00

DEC 21- WATER MGMT
THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.                                            804.00 002934

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/21 00004 12/01/21 421      202112 310-51300-34000                                     *            4,166.67

DEC 21- MGMT FEE
12/01/21 421      202112 310-51300-35100                                     *              100.00

DEC 21- IT
12/01/21 421      202112 310-51300-31200                                     *               83.33

DEC 21- DISSEMINATION
12/01/21 421      202112 310-51300-49500                                     *              100.00

DEC 21- WEBSITE ADMIN
12/01/21 421      202112 310-51300-51000                                     *                5.98

DEC 21- OFFICE SUPPL
12/01/21 421      202112 310-51300-42000                                     *                8.48

DEC 21- POSTAGE
12/01/21 421      202112 310-51300-42500                                     *               24.60

DEC 21- COPIES
12/01/21 421      202112 310-51300-41000                                     *               75.71

DEC 21- TELEPHONE
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENTS SERVICES                               4,564.77 002935

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/21 00184 11/30/21 53400134 202111 320-53800-49100                                     *              209.00

BACKFLOW PREV INSP
SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY                                            209.00 002936

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/08/21 00157 12/01/21 392232   202112 320-57200-45105                                     *            7,731.95

DEC 21- AMENIT MANAGER
12/01/21 392232   202112 320-57200-46400                                     *            2,277.63

DEC 21- POOL MAINT
12/01/21 392232   202112 320-57200-46500                                     *              767.55

DEC 21- POOL CHEMICALS
12/01/21 392232   202112 320-53800-34400                                     *            2,383.99

DEC 21- FIELD MGMT
12/01/21 392232   202112 320-57200-46601                                     *            2,336.75

DEC 21- JANITORIAL MAINT
12/01/21 392232   202112 320-57200-46602                                     *              282.19

DEC 21- JANITORIAL SUPPL
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICE INC.                                    15,780.06 002937

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/17/21 00161 11/30/21 14682    202111 320-53800-46203                                     *            1,491.65

NOV 21- COM TURF/ORNAMENT
AGROWPRO INC.                                                   1,491.65 002938

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TISO TISON          TCESSNA   



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/21/21          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 11/24/2021 - 12/21/2021 ***       TISONS LANDING GF

BANK A TISON LANDING

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/17/21 00156 12/01/21 709710   202201 320-53800-34502                                     *              230.61
ENTR 2 VIDEO 1/1-1/31/22

12/01/21 709711   202201 320-53800-34502                                     *              388.21
UTILITY VIDEO 1/1-1/31/22

12/01/21 709712   202201 320-53800-34502                                     *              329.27
ENTR 1 VIDEO 1/1-1/31/22

ENVERA                                                            948.09 002939
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/17/21 00015 11/30/21 89708215 202111 320-53800-43000                                     *               87.07

ELECTRIC 10/27-11/29/21
11/30/21 89708215 202111 320-57200-43000                                     *            1,293.32

ELECTRIC 10/27-11/29/21
11/30/21 89708215 202111 320-53800-43100                                     *            1,940.98

IRRIGATION 10/26-11/28/21
11/30/21 89708215 202111 320-57200-43100                                     *              530.15

SEWER 10/26-11/28/21
11/30/21 89708215 202111 320-57200-43100                                     *              187.50

WATER 10/26-11/28/21
JEA (AUTO PAY)                                                  4,039.02 002940

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/17/21 00052 12/11/21 7812     202111 320-53800-46200                                     *            4,091.00

NOV 21- LAWN MAINT
LAWNBOY LAWN SERVICES, INC.                                     4,091.00 002941

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/17/21 00038 12/17/21 12172021 202112 300-20700-10200                                     *          362,883.99

TXFER TAX COLLECTIONS
TISON'S LANDING CDD                                           362,883.99 002942

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/17/21 00102 12/17/21 12172021 202112 300-15100-10000                                     *          550,000.00

TXFER EXCESS FUNDS TO SBA
TISON'S LANDING CDD                                           550,000.00 002943

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                965,070.42

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              965,070.42

TISO TISON          TCESSNA   



LAW OFFICES 

BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 

DENNISE, LYLES 
JOHN W. MAURO 
KENNETH W. MORGAN, JR, 
BRUCE M. RAMSEY 
RICHARDT. WOULFE 
CAROL J, HEALY GLASGOW 
MICHAEL J, PAWELCZYK 
ANDREW A. RIEF 
MANUEL R. COMRAS 
SHIRLEY A. DELUNA 
MARK A. RUTLEDGE 
GINGER E. WALD 
JEFFERY R. LAWLEY 
DONNA M. KRUSBE 
SCOTT C, COCHRAN 
SHAWN B, MCKAMEY 

Mr. Richard Hans 
Tison's Landing CDD 

ESTABLISHED 1977 

LAS OLAS SQUARE, SUITE 600 
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 
(954) 764-7150 
(954) 764-7279 FAX 

CENTURION TOWER 
1601 FORUM PLACE, SUITE 400 

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401 
(561) 659-5970 
(561) 659-6173 FAX 

WWW. BILLINGCOCH RAN. COM 

PLEASE REPLY TO: FORT LAUDERDALE 

October 31, 2021 

Governmental Management Services 
5385 North Nob Hill Road 
Sunrise, Florida 33351 

Re: Tison's Landing CDD 
Our File No.: 80.12113 

Dear Rich: 

CAMILLE E. BLANTON 
CHRISTINE A. BROWN 
GREGORY F. GEORGE 
BRAD J, KIMBER 
JOHN C. WEBBER 

OF COUNSEL 
CLARK J, COCHRAN, JR. 
SUSAN F. DELEGAL 
GERALD L. KNIGHT 

STEVEN F. BILLING (1947-1998) 
HAYWARD D. GAY (1943-2007) 

We enclose our Interim Statement for legal services rendered m the above-captioned 
matter. 

Thank you for letting us be of service to you in this matter. 

DEL/sa 
Enclosure 

~:;::€.~· f' 

DENNIS E. LYLES 
For the Firm 



BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 
SUNTRUST CENTER, SIXTH FLOOR 
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 
(954) 764-7150 

TISON'S LANDING COD 
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
5385 NORTH NOB HILL ROAD 
SUNRISE FL 33351 

Attn: MR. RICHARD P. HANS 

TISON'$ LANDING CDD 

Fees 

10/05/2021 
DEL CORRESPONDENCE FROM STATE DEPARTMENT OF 

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY WITH ENCLOSED SPECIAL 
DISTRICT FEE INVOICE AND INFORMATION 
REQUEST 

10/06/2021 
GLK PREPARE FOR, TRAVEL TO AND ATTEND MEETING 

OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

10/07/2021 
GLK REVIEW AND REVISE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO 

AMENITY RULES, CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO 
TORRES, ET AL. 

10/08/2021 
MJP PREPARE INITIAL DRAFT OF SERVICES AGREEMENT 

FOR TREE TRIMMING 

10/11/2021 
MJP REVISIONS TO SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR TREE 

TRIMMING 
GLK TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH COURTNEY HOGGE, 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH DANA HARDEN; 
REVIEW AND REVISE PROPOSED RULE AMENDMENT 

MJP CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES WITH 
ATTACHMENT 

MJP REVISIONS TO FACILITY RULES AMENDMENT 
RESOLUTION 

MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
COURTNEY HOGGE WITH ATTACHMENTS 

10/12/2021 
MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

ERNESTO TORRES AND REPLY THERETO 

Page: 1 
10/31/2021 

AccountNo: 80-12113M 
Statement No: 171878 

Hours 

0.30 

2.50 

0.50 

0.60 

0.40 

0.50 

0.30 

0.30 

0.40 

0.30 



TISON'S LANDING COD 

TISON'S LANDING COD 

MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW FURTHER CORRESPONDENCE 
FROM ERNESTO TORRES AND REPLY THERETO 

MJP RECEIPT, REVIEW AND REPLY TO CORRESPONDENCE 
FROM COURTNEY HOGGE 

MJP REVISIONS TO NOTICE OF RULE DEVELOPMENT AND 
NOTICE OF RULEMAKING 

MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF FURTHER 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM COURTNEY HOGGE 

MJP REVISIONS TO TREE TRIMMING SERVICES 
AGREEMENT 

MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW ADDITIONAL 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM ERNESTO TORRES 

MJP CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY HOGGE AND 
ERNESTO TORRES WITH MULTIPLE ATTACHMENTS 

MJP FURTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY HOGGE 
AND ERNESTO TORRES WITH ATTACHMENT 

10/19/2021 
MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW GUIDELINES RELEASED BY 

10/21/2021 

THE OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND DEMOGRAPHIC 
RESEARCH RE: NEEDS ANALYSIS FOR STORMWATER; 
CORRESPONDENCE TO DISTRICT MANAGER; 
CORRESPONDENCE TO DISTRICT ENGINEER 

MJP CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES AND 
COURTNEY HOGGE 

MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
COURTNEY HOGGE AND REPLY THERETO 

MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
ERNESTO TORRES 

MJP REVISIONS TO SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ARBOR 
PRO 

MJP FURTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES 
AND COURTNEY HOGGE WITH MULTIPLE 
ATTACHMENTS 

10/28/2021 
GLK REVIEW AGENDA FOR NOVEMBER 3, 2021 BOARD OF 

SUPERVISOR'S MEETING, TELEPHONE CONFERENCE 
WITH COURTNEY HOGGE 

For Current Services Rendered 

Timekeeper 
DENNISE. LYLES 
GERALD L. KNIGHT 
MICHAEL J. PAWELCZYK 

Recapitulation 
Title 
PARTNERS 
PARTNERS 
PARTNERS 

Hours 
0.30 
3.80 
6.00 

Page:2 
10/31/2021 

Account No: 80-12113M 
Statement No: 171878 

Hours 

0.20 

0.20 

0.80 

0.10 

0.20 

0.10 

0.30 

0.30 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.10 

0.50 

0.30 

0.30 

10.10 

Rate 
$275.00 
275.00 
275.00 

2,777.50 

Total 
$82.50 

1,045.00 
1,650.00 



TISON'S LANDING COD 

TISON'S LANDING COD 

Previous Balance 

Total Current Work 

Payments 

11/02/2021 PAYMENT RECEIVED -THANK YOU 

Balance Due 

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO 
BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 

Page:3 
10/31/2021 

Account No: 80-12113M 
Statement No: 171878 

$1,041.00 

2,777.50 

-1,041.00 

$2,777.50 

PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS STATEMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT 
IRS NO. 59-1756046 



Florida Department of Economic Opportunity, Special District Accountability Program 
FY 2021/2022 Special District Fee Invoice and Update Fonn 

Required by Sections 189.064 and 189.018, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 73C-24, Florida Administrative Code 

Invoice No.: 84940 Date Invoiced: 10/01/2021 
Annual Fee: $175.00 Late Fee: $0.00 Received: $0.00 Total Due Postmarked b 12/02/2021: $175.00 

STEP 1: Review the following Information, make changes directly on the form, and sign and date: 

1. Special District's Name, Registered Agent's Name, and Registered Office Address: 

Tison's Landing Community Development District 
Mr. Dennis E. Lyles 

Suntrust Center, Sixth Floor 
515 East Las Olas Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

2. Telephone: 
3. Fax: 
4. Email: 
5. Status: 
6. Governing Body: 
7. Website Address: 
8. County(ies): 
9. Function(s): 
10. Boundary Map on FIie: 

11. Creation Document on File: 

12. Date Established: 
13. Creation Method: 
14. Local Governing Authority: 
15. Creation Document(s): 
16. Statutory Authority: 
17. Authority to Issue Bonds: 
18. Revenue Source(s): 
19. Most Recent Update: 

(954) 764-7150 

(954) 764-7279 

dlyles@bclmr.com 

Independent 

Elected 

tisonslandingcdd.com 

Duval 

Community Development 

09/06/2005 

09/06/2005 

08/23/2005 

Local Ordinance 

City of Jacksonville 
City Ordinance 2005-841-E 

Chapter 190, Florida Statutes 

Yes 
Assessments 

11/03/2020 

D 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT ,f 

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 

I do hereby certify that the informa._o,.tl_~ cessary) is accurate and complete as of this date. 

Registered Agent's Signature: ........cf.__..,~~;.&,!!!ll!!!!i~~'--C.,.~---¥'-1..4',L----:__- __ -_- Date 11/J/'3--{ 

STEP 2: Pay the annual fee or certify eligibility for the zero fee· 

a. Pay the Annual Fee: Pay the annual fee online by following the instructions at www.Floridajobs.org/SpecialDistrictFee or by check 

payable to the Department of Economic Opportunity. 

b. Or, Certify Eligibility for the Zero Fee: By initialing each of the following items, I, the above signed registered agent, do hereby 

certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, ALL of the following statements contained herein and on any attachments 

hereto are true, correct, complete, and made in good faith as of this date. I understand that any information I give may be verified. 

1. __ This special district and its Certified Public Accountant determined the special district is not a component unit of a local 

general-purpose government. 

2. __ This special district is in compliance with the reporting requirements of the Department of Financial Services. 

3. __ This special district reported $3,000 or less in annual revenues to the Department of Financial Services on its Fiscal Year 

2019/2020 Annual Financial Report (if created since then, attach an income statement verifying $3,000 or less in revenues). 

Department Use Only: Approved: __ Denied: Reason:. _________________________ _ 

STEP 3: Make a copy of this form for your records. 

STEP 4: Mail this form and payment (if paying by check) to the Department of Economic Opportunity, Bureau of Budget Management, 

107 E. Madison Street, MSC 120, Tallahassee, FL 32399-4124. Direct any questions to (850) 717-8430. 



LAW OFFICES 

BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 

DENNISE. LYLES 
JOHN W, MAURO 
KENNETH W. MORGAN, JR. 
BRUCE M, RAMSEY 
RICHARDT. WOULFE 
CAROL J. HEALY GLASGOW 
MICHAEL J. PAWELCZYK 
ANDREW A. RIEF 
MANUEL R. COMRAS 
SHIRLEY A. DELUNA 
MARK A. RUTLEDGE 
GINGER E. WALD 
JEFFERY R, LAWLEY 
DONNA M. KRUSBE 
SCOTT C. COCHRAN 
SHAWN B. MCKAMEY 

Mr. Darrin Mossing 

ESTABLISHED 1977 

LAS OLAS SQUARE, SUITE 600 
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 
(954) 764-7150 
(954) 754-7279 FAX 

CENTURION TOWER 
1601 FORUM PLACE, SUITE 400 

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401 
(561) 659-5970 
(561) 559·6173 FAX 

WWW .BILLINGCOCHRAN.COM 

PLEASE REPLY TO: FORT LAUDERDALE 

November 5, 2021 

Governmental Management Services - North FL 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 

Re: Tison's Landing Community Development District 
Our File No.: 80.12113 

Dear Darrin: 

CAMILLE E. BLANTON 
CHRISTINE A, BROWN 
GREGORY F, GEORGE 
BRAD J, KIMBER 
JOHN C. WEBBER 

OF COUNSEL 
CLARK J, COCHRAN, JR, 
SUSAN F. DELEGAL 
GERALD L, KNIGHT 

STEVEN F. BILLING (1947·1998) 
HAYWARD D. GAY (1943-2007) 

I am enclosing an invoice from the Department of Economic Opportunity in Tallahassee 
regarding annual special district fees for the fiscal year 2021/2022. Payment for this invoice must 
be postmarked by December 2, 2021. 

Unless I hear from you to the contrary, it is my assumption that it will not be necessary for 
my office to take any further action regarding this invoice and that you will ensure that the 
appropriate payment is transmitted to DEO, as required by Section 189.018, Florida Statutes. 
Should there be any problem in this regard, please notify me at your earliest convenience. 

DEL/jmp 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

For the Firm 



Ron Desantis 
GOVERNOR 

MEMORANDUM 

D 
FLOFUDA DEPARTMENT ef 

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 

To: All Special District Registered Agents 

From: Jack Gaskins Jr., Special District Accountability Program 

Date: October 1, 2021 

Subject: Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Annual State Fee and Update Requirements 
Postmarked or Online Payment Due Date is December 2, 2021 

Dane Eagle 
SECRETARY 

This memorandum contains the guidance for complying with the annual state fee and update 
requirements using the enclosed Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Annual Special District Fee Invoice and Update 
document (enclosure). The state fee is $175 per special district, unless the special district certifies that it 
is eligible for a zero fee. To avoid a $25 late fee, the payment must be postmarked or paid online by 
December 2, 2021. 

The Purpose of the Annual State Fee 

Chapter 189, Florida Statutes, the Uniform Special District Accountability Act (Act), assigns duties to the 
Special District Accountability Program administered by the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity 
(DEO) and requires DEO to annually collect a state fee from each special district to cover the costs of 
administering the Act. For more information, visit www.FloridaJobs.org/SDAP. 

The Purpose of Reviewing the Special District's Profile on the Enclosure 

The Act, along with Rule Chapter 73C-24, Florida Administrative Code, requires each special district to 
maintain specific information with DEO and requires DEO to make that information available through the 
Official List of Special Districts (www.FloridaJobs.org/OfficialList). The Florida Legislature, state agencies, 
and local government officials use that information to monitor special districts, coordinate activities, collect 
and compile financial and other information, and make informed policy decisions. Therefore, it is 
important for each special district's registered agent to annually review the information on the enclosure, 
make any needed corrections or updates directly on the enclosure, and return it to DEO along with the 
state fee. 

Reminders 

Each newly created special district must have an official website containing specific information by the 
end of the first full fiscal year after its creation. All other special districts should already have an official 
website. If the special district is required to have an official website and its web address is not listed on 
the enclosure, the special district must provide it (www.FloridaJobs.org/SDWebsites#offwebsite). 

The Florida Special District Handbook (www.FloridaJobs.org/SpecialDistrictHandbook) details general 
operating procedures for special districts. Recent updates include information about financial reporting, 
publications, and for certain special districts, performance reviews. DEO encourages all special district 
staff and governing body members to review this handbook to help ensure compliance with state 
requirements. 

(TURN OVER FOR INSTRUCTIONS) 

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity I Caldwell Building 1107 E. Madison Street I Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850.245.7105 I www.FloridaJobs.org I www.twitter.com/FLDEO I www.facebook.com/FLDEO 

An equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and service are available upon request to individuals with 
disabilities. All voice telephone numbers on this document may be reached by persons using TTY ITTD equipment via 

the Florida Relay Service at 711. 



October 1, 2021 
Page 2 of2 

Complying with the Annual State Fee and Update Requirements 

Complete the following in time for the state fee to be postmarked or paid online by December 2, 2021. 

STEP 1: Review the special district's profile on the enclosure: 

D Make any needed changes directly on the enclosure by striking through the outdated or incorrect 
information and writing in the new or correct information. 

D Complete any missing information. 
D Email or mail to DEO a boundary map and/or creation document, if not on file (see addresses 

below). 
D Sign and date where indicated. 
D Make a copy for your records. 

STEP 2: Pay the $175 state fee or certify eligibility for the zero fee and submit the following: 

• Paying online with a Visa or MasterCard: 

D Visit www.FloridaJobs.org/SpecialDistrictFee and follow the instructions - it's fast, free, and 
convenient. 

D Write "Paid Online" on the enclosure and email it or mail it to DEO (see addresses below). 

• Paying by check: 

D Prepare a check payable to the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity. 
D Enter the invoice number in the memo field. 
D Mail the check and the completed enclosure to the address below, ensuring the post-mark date is 

on or before December 2, 2021. 
D If it is not possible to include the check with the enclosure, write on the enclosure "check being 

mailed separately" and email or mail the enclosure to DEO (see addresses below). 

• Qualifying for the zero fee (only if the special district meets all three statements in the Zero 
Annual Fee Certification Section): 

D Certify eligibility by initialing each statement. 
D Email or mail the completed enclosure to DEO (see addresses below). 

Mailing Address: 

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity 
Bureau of Budget Management 
107 E. Madison St., MSC-120 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-4124 

Website address for paying online, downloading a duplicate enclosure and/or DEO's W-9 Form: 

www.FloridaJobs.org/SpecialD istrictFee 

Questions? Contact Jack Gaskins at Jack.Gaskins@DEO.MyFlorida.com or 850-717-8430. 

c-.a 
0 
c-.a 
0 
CX) 

0 
(D 
CX) 
in 



Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0731 

Customer Name Customer Number 
Tison's Landing CDD 400392 

Quantity Description 

Tison's Landing CDD, 16529 Tison's Bluff Rd., Jacksonville, FL 
3.00 Active Video Monitoring 

12/01/2021 - 02/28/2022 
3.00 Service & Maintenance 

12/01/2021 - 02/28/2022 
Sales Tax 
Payments/Credits Applied 

P.O. Number 

Invoice 

Invoice Number Date 
708526 11/01/2021 

Customer Number Due Date 
400392 12/01/2021 

Page 1 

Invoice Number Due Date 
708526 12/01/2021 

Rate Amount 

675.00 2,025.00 

336.71 

Invoice Balance Due: 

1,010.13 

0.00 
0.00 

$3,035.13 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 
Important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-07 43 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 
Service: (941) 556-0734 

PLEASE MAKE SURE PAYMENTS ARE REMITTED TO: P.O. BOX 2086 HICKSVILLE, NY 11802 

Date 
11/01/2021 

Invoice # Description 
708526 Alarm Monitoring Services 

Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0731 

Return Service Requested 

1•111111ll1111l111111•111111111111111l1111111l11111l1111111111111 
TISON'S LANDING COD 
C/0 GMS-SF 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

17475 

Invoice Number 
708526 

Amount 
$3,035.13 

Invoice 

Customer Number 
400392 

Net Due: $3,035.13 

Balance Due 
$3,035.13 

Date 
11/01/2021 

Due Date 
12/01/2021 

Amount Enclosed: ________ _ 

Envera 
PO Box 2086 
Hicksville, NY 11802 

1of1 17475 



Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Tison's Landing COD 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Billable Expenses 
M.JOHNSON - LOWE'S - extension cords/tarp 
M.JOHNSON - GATE - Fuel pressure washer/blower 
M.JOHNSON - LOWE'S - Gas can/reese hitch 
M.JOHNSON - LOWE'S - hitch ball wrench 
M.JOHNSON - AMAZON - Soccer netting anchors 
M.JOHNSON - LOWE'S - Bulbs 
M.JOHNSON - LOWE'S - Hose/tubing/pvc fittings 
M.JOHNSON - LOWE'S - Trufuel/fittings 
M.JOHNSON - AMAZON - Pool Skimmer net 
M.JOHNSON - LOWE'S - 3/8 quick connect pressure washer 
Total Billable Expenses 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

391950 
10/31/2021 

11/30/2021 

Total 

98.92 
26.41 
85.56 
38.64 
13.90 
41.65 

156.67 
95.04 
9.08 

39.03 
604.90 

$604.90 



From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 

Lowe"s Home Improvement 
Mark Johnson 
Your Lowe"s Purchase Receipt 
Thursday, October 21, 2021 7:21:42 AM 

Your Lowe's Receipt 

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you would a paper receipt for 
proof of purchase, record keeping, returns and more. 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
474283 EAST SR 200 

FERNANDINA BEACH , FL 32034 
(904) 277 -5000 

Transaction # : 40815269 
Order Date: 10/21/21 07:21:09 

Item 

BC 50-FT 16-GA CORD 

Item#: 70371 

3@ 15.49 

16-FT X 20-FT BLUE/GREEN TARP 

Item #: 186793 

1 @45.98 

Invoice 40967 Subtotal 

Invoice 40967 Subtotal 

Price 

$ 46.47 

$ 45.98 

$ 92.45 

$ 92.45 



Subtotal 

Total Tax 

Total 

$ 92.45 

$ 6.47 

$ 98.92 

Total# of items purchased: 4 
Excludes fees, services and special order items 

Payment: AMEX ending in 1781 

AuthTime 

$ 98.92\ 

10/21/21 07:21:09 

897016 

164740019870 

AMERICAN EXPRESS 

E800 

A000000025010801 

0000008000 

10/21/21 07:21 :09 

1647 

40 

LAMAR BRYANT 

AuthCD 

REFID 

APL 

TSI 

AID 

TVR 

Order Date 

Store# 

Terminal# 

Store Manager 

Tell us how we did! Enter for a chance to winl 

~~:,0=¼";:0;='"0"'~~: ~;(B- "',/, 

~"" ~. !! ~fflliilt!~ 'iEffi" "i& 
!!! 0 :s "'~M,;;~k" ~~= =i~:. "'~-~ ~" " 

********************************************************NS* SHARE YOUR FEEDBACK! *NS* ENTER 
FOR A CHANCE TO BE *BS* ONE OF FIVE $500 WINNERS DRAWN MONTHLY! *BS* 

iENTRE EN EL SORTEO MENSUAL *NS* PARA SER UNO DE LOS CINCO GANADORES DE 
$500! *NS* *NS* ENTER BY COMPLETING A SHORT SURVEY *NS* WITHIN ONE WEEK AT: 
www.lowes.com/survey *BS* YOUR ID #409670 164762 943666 *NS* *NS* NO PURCHASE 

NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. *NS* VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. MUST BE 18 OR 
OLDER TO ENTER. *NS* OFFICIAL RULES & WINNERS AT: www.lowes.com/survey 

*NS********************************************************NS 

Thank you for shopping at Lowe's. 
To see our return policy, visit Lowes.com/returns 

LOWE'S PRICE PROMISE 
FOR MORE DETAILS, VISIT 

LOWES. COM/PRICEPROMISE 



We l COlll(~ to GATE 
Store 1214 
4 ·~·7·70 ~R ~0') 1- t t),j ;; ,,) . L ' \' ::a S : 

Yulee FL 32097 
( 90 11,_ ') ') ") 1:;; •• 5 r 0 t· ' ' ~t ,f,, £ ,} ' I) () 

Rec<~:ipt #-6614 
1~)/19/2(121 
07:13 

Pu1np Gallons Price 
06 8.004 $ 3.299 

Product:. Regular 
TOTAJ. FUEL $ 26, 41 

SALE" Car~ Swiped 
TOT AL SALE $ . 
AMEX t:..cct# 
***** ******l -7'"1 ' 0" 

Refer #101871751 
Batch #2207 
Sequenct~ #62247f) 
Approval #848619 
SALE 
American Express 
ca rd Num : ( c) 
XXXXXXXXXXXl781 
C,Lip R~dd 

USD1; 26. 41 

AMERICAN EXPRES 

Thank you for 
choos:tnq GATE! 



From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 

Lowe"s Home Improvement 
Mark Johnson 
Your Lowe"s Purchase Receipt 
Monday, October 18, 2021 7:21:09 AM 

Your Lowe's Receipt 

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you would a paper receipt for 
proof of purchase, record keeping, returns and more. 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, llC 
474283 EAST SR 200 

FERNANDINA BEACH , Fl 32034 
(904) 277 -5000 

Transaction # : 43556037 
Order Date: 10/18/21 07:20:37 

Item 

5GAL GAS CAN SCEPTER CARB 

Item#: 1051381 

1 @24.98 

RSE 1-7/8-IN X 2-5/16-IN TR-BL MT 

Item #: 81596 

1 @54.98 

Invoice 43348 Subtotal 

Invoice 43348 Subtotal 

Price 

$ 24.98 

$ 54.98 

$ 79.96 

$ 79.96 



Subtotal 

Total Tax 

Total 

$ 79.96 

$ 5.60 

$ 85.$6) 

Total# of items purchased: 2 
Excludes fees, services and special order items 

Payment: AMEX ending in 1781 

AuthTime 

$ 85.56 

10/18/21 07:20:37 

803856 

164743014925 

AMERICAN EXPRESS 

E800 

A000000025010801 

0000008000 

10/18/21 07:20:37 

1647 

43 

LAMAR BRYANT 

AuthCD 

REFID 

APL 

TSI 

AID 

TVR 

Order Date 

Store# 

Terminal# 

Store Manager 

Tell us how we did! Enter for a chance to win! 

********************************************************NS* SHARE YOUR FEEDBACK! *NS* ENTER 
FOR A CHANCE TO BE *BS* ONE OF FIVE $500 WINNERS DRAWN MONTHLY! *BS* 

iENTRE EN EL SORTEO MENSUAL *NS* PARA SER UNO DE LOS CINCO GANADORES DE 
$5001 *NS* *NS* ENTER BY COMPLETING A SHORT SURVEY *NS* WITHIN ONE WEEK AT: 
www.lowes.com/survey *BS* YOUR ID #433485164732 915872 *NS* *NS* NO PURCHASE 

NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. *NS* VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. MUST BE 18 OR 
OLDER TO ENTER. *NS* OFFICIAL RULES & WINNERS AT: www.lowes.com/survey 

*NS***********************'k-A-*******************************NS 

Thank you for shopping at Lowe's. 
To see our return policy, visit Lowes.com/returns 

LOWE'S PRICE PROMISE 
FOR MORE DETAILS, VISIT 

LOWES. COM/PRICEPROMISE 



LOWE'S HOM~ CENTERS, LLC 
1312ll cm $0lJARE DRIVE 

,lACKSONVlll.E, FL 32218 (9041 696-4063 

S•l ·~ SAl~E .,. .. 
0 ISM: F$TLANE2 13 TRANSlt: 6312848 1MM1 

1570646 BROK OlJAL HlTCii MLL WREH 14.98 
12673 GE HAL 20W HR16G5 (lE 2.7K 20, 96 

2@ 10,48 

SUBTOTAL: 35.94 
TAX: 2.70 

INVOICE 06900 TOTAL: 38,64 
AHEX: 38.64 

AMEX: XXXXXXXXXXX1781 AHOUNT: 38.64 AUTHCD: 882755 
CHIP REFI0:247206040529 10/16/2111:47: 18 

• APL: AMERICAN EXPRESS TVR: 0000008000 
AID: A000000025010801 TS!: E800 

STORE: 2472 TERHINAL; 06 10/15/21 11:47:28 
ff DF ITEMS PURCMASEO: .· . 3 

EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES· AND SPECIAL OROER ITEHS 

111111111111111111111111111 I 
iHANK YOU FOR SHOPPING LOWE'S. 

FOR DETAILS ON OUR RETURH POLICY, VISIT 
LOWES. COM/RETURNS 

A WRHTEN COPY OF THE RETURN POLICV !S AVAILABLE 
AT OUR CUSTOHER SF.RV!CE om 
STORE HAHAGER: JOSEPH WARD 

LOWE'S PRICE PROMISE 
FOR MORE OEiAlLS, vmr LOWES,COM/PRICEPROMISE 

$*i$*¥**~**~******$**$m$$$*$$$$.$$$*****U$tij*$$***l*ffi~$ 

* SHARE YOUR FEEOBACKf * 
* ENTER FOR A CHANCE TO BE ~ 
~ ONE Of FIVE $500 W rHNERS DRAWN MONHILV ! m 
m if.NTRE EN EL SORTED HENSUAL t 

* PARA srn UNO DE LOS CINCO GANAOORES OE $500! • 

mm av COHPLEHNG A SHORT SURVEV 
WITHIN ONE WEEK AT: wv11, 1011es.cora/sumy 

V O U R I O »069000 247242 888248 

m NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR W!N. « 
~ vorn WHER£ PRm1rnmo, HUST BE 1B OR OLDER ro EN!ER, i 

* omcm RULES & WINNERS A!': v1111.lo11auom/survw i 

"**~*~*••~~~**•~***~*•**•*~****~~*$ili$lli$•**1>i,••>i<~.•.ll*i~*Y 
STORE: 2472 TERhlHAL: 06 10mm 11:47:28 



Final Is for Order # 11 1 
S ubw&k ]yjjs dj h#iru#J rxu/;llifn:gvl 

Order Placed: R fWJ::-ehu/J4 /#5 3 5 4 # 
Amazon.com order number:#'14503; 8855: 03; 66; 74# 
Order Total: $13.90 

Shipped on October 2, 2021 

Items Ordered Price 

4#ri=f!Jniprime Trampoline Stakes U Shaped Anchors Heavy Duty Metal - Long' 451« 

Trampolines Ground Wind Stakes for Soccer Goals, Camping Tents, Garden 

Decoration (Bpcs) 
VrCl!Jlie l=#Xqlsulp h#t-vhcllhulisuril:h,# 

F rqg lwlrq=#;) hz 

Shipping Address: 

p dun#Irkqvrq 

<9375:/:IEDVV#)Q 

\XOHH/#IOj:/653<: 098<5 
x qlm.g#Vw:l.mv 

Shipping Speed: 

Dp d} rq#} d I #3 hdyhul # 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
Dp huJfdq#I { suhvv#i#Jdvw/:glj lw=#'l: ; 4 

Billing address 
p dun#Irkqvrq 
5 7 8 #JLYHUVIG H:J:iDYH#VWHj:/6 3 3 

MDFNVR QYIDOH/#IOj:/6553 5 07<5< 

Xqlm.g#Vw:l.mv 

UAhp +v,#Vxewt:'w:l.o#' 451<< 

VkJssl::J:j#) #(dqgdJj= '3J33 

00000 

Wrw:l.d;eh:iruh#trl { = ' 4 5 l< < 

Hvw]p dmg#trl { #;idi\=h#frCJihfmg= ' 31< 4 

00000 

Grand Total: $13.90 

Credit Card 
transactions 

Dp huJfdqH{ suhvv#lqgl::J:j #-q#'l: ; 4=W- fwrehu#S/#53 54=#4 61< 3# 

Wr#yJhz #1.kh#vw:l.wxv#ri#I rxu#n.ghl/#.ihwxu:r#.-lrt/Rmhu#Vxp p duJ 1 

Frgql-ilrgyjj,;::iJ/Xvh#;j/3uJydf I JR rwlfh#6 j/4 « 9 053 54 /jpp d }rqlfrp /jj[_qfli!ru#Jwv#:i:ifrldvhv# 



UlWt'S HOH( crnrrns' {JC 
13!2l mv SQUARE URIVE 

JAC«SONVlllE. ft mrn (904) 6Q6'.-4063 

""' SALE. , .• 
SMJ$M: t'SllANE2 13 H!A!lSH: 6696453 10··0M1 

ms2 HIH~ X HT SCH40 PIP 7.45 
23878 1 .. 1/4,, IN SCIMO 1IE q01012 2, 46 
23872 1· 1/ HN SC:tMO fl.BOW 4060 4.68 

• 20 2,34 
23854 F11H» SCH40 cour 4290! 1.09 
23912 H/HN SCH40 OSHNG 43H1 l.86 

792018 FRNC 2·1NXH/2·IN FL CP 5,24 
903787 GE rnw CfL HIN OBL 2700 15, 96 

2 ~ 7,98 

SUBTDIAL: 38. 74 
TAX: 2,91 

!NVO!Cf 06665 TOTAL; 
AHEX: 

AfffX: XXXXXXXXXKWB! AHlJUNf:4L6li AUJHC~: ll:J/57~ 
t//Tfl Rf:fffJ:2412060:i9J34 10/08/;!! 08:32:24 
APL: AHWCAN EXPRESS TVR: 0000008000 

hJD: h000000025010~01 ·TS!:l800 
STO~t: 2472 lE.RttlNAl: 06 .10/081:!l 08:34:13 

ff OF :tJ't:,;MS 1:iuRCHA$Elh . • 9 
EXCWDI:$ fEf,f srnvms ANO SVf,GJA\ OR!lER . HEMS 

HlANK VOU FOR Sf!OP?WG tl\WfS, 
FOR omu.~ ON Ol)R RETURN POLH;Y, V!Sl.l 

UJWES. COtt/Rf.TlJRNS 
A WRIHttl COPY OF lHE Rntl8N POlH:V !S AVM\.Aei.E 

A 'f OUR CUSTOMER Sf.RV !t£ DESK 

$TORE Mi\NAGER: JO$Efitt WARD 

LOWE'S PRICE PR!lH!S[ 
fO!I M!JRE OElAllS, VlSH l!JWeS.COM/PRICf PR!lli!SE 

**•i~;,*11,,*****~*~*.¥titilltt\ht~i*Uti11<tt>!!tijt*i•*•*•"•t~ 

* SHARE YUtJR r'fEDMCK f ~ 
* mm FOR h CHAHC( TO S£ • 
ij ONE Of FIVE $5,00 W!NH£RS DRAWN ttottnllV! * 

lturntEij El SORTF.O HENSIJAL i 

* PARA SER UNO OE lQS crnco GA~A{JORfS (!£ t50{H 111 lR 

~ * £Nff:R av COHPlnJNG A SliOHl SURVEY 
~ * WllHHI ONC Wm M: Ww. low&s,oqm/survey 
~ ~ YOUR 1 o ttOoGGrio w202 arnrn 
11< * 
~ 



From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 

Lowe"s Home Improvement 
Mark Johnson 
Your Lowe"s Purchase Receipt 
Thursday, October 7, 2021 8:04:48 AM 

Your Lowe's Receipt 

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you would a paper receipt for 
proof of purchase, record keeping, returns and more. 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
474283 EAST SR 200 

FERNANDINA BEACH , Fl 32034 
(904) 277-5000 

Transaction # : 39608254 
Order Date: 10/07/21 08:04:14 

Item 

3/4-IN QTR TRN HOSE BIBB (-16104) 

Item #: 867967 

1 @ 10.98 

1-IN X 3/4-IN ADAPTER 435131 

Item #: 126940 

1 @ 1.50 

2-IN PVC DWV FEMALE ADAPTR 

Item #: 23286 

Price 

$ 10.98 

$ 1.50 

$ 2.51 



1 @2.51 

1-IN X 2-FT SCH40 PIPE 

Item#: 351124 

1 @3.70 

2-IN SCH40 BUSHING 437249 

Item #: 22909 

1 @2.19 

2-IN SCH40 TEE 401020 

Item #: 23908 

1@ 3.91 

2-IN X 2-FT PVC SCH40 SOLID PIPE 

Item #: 256099 

2@ 8.12 

2-IN SCH40 ELBOW 406020 

Item#: 2391 O 

2@ 3.51 

2IN PVC BALL VALVE SOCKET 157300 

Item #: 21489 

1 @ 12.48 

1IN PVC BALL VALVE SOCKET 146140 

Item#: 21486 

1 @4.98 

PTFE TAPE 1/2-IN X 43-FT 

Item #: 456833 

1 @2.14 

$ 3.70 

$ 2.19 

$ 3.91 

$ 16.24 

$ 7.02 

$ 12.48 

$ 4.98 

$ 2.14 



2-YD SAND CLOTH 120 GRIT 

Item #: 35190 

1 @4.47 

3/4-IN HOSE BARB X 3/4-IN FHT 

Item #: 877049 

2@ 13.28 

OATEY 8-OZ HANDIPAK 

Item #: 150887 

1 @ 10.28 

LENOX 12-IN HACKSAW FRAME 

Item #: 638286 

1 @ 13.98 

3/4-IN ID BRAIDED TUBING 10-FT 

Item #: 879273 

1 @23.48 

Invoice 39503 Subtotal 

Invoice 39503 Subtotal 

Subtotal 

Total Tax 

Total 

$ 4.47 

$ 26.56 

$ 10.28 

$ 13.98 

$ 23.48 

$ 146.42 

$ 146.42 

$ 146.42 

$ 10.25 

$ 156.67 

Total# of items purchased: 19 
Excludes fees, services and special order items 

Payment: AMEX ending in 1781 

AuthTime 

AuthCD 

$ 156.67 

10/07/21 08:04:14 

890475 



iowi 's yum crnirns, tu: 
!At'''', . . .. t,!1¥ l,QIIARE llRlVE 
' ,K,il1N\llU t. n :J,i;;!R (!Jli4) 6Hfi 41}6:l 

., ,,:;t;I F' 
rs1uNt'.l n' rnANtiu: • 

!82164 COH.HAttll . . umm HUH 
1-!lt rn~2+r PVC unMo i; 

Z ~ U2 
, ;HN X L5·!N PVI: lliN cuu 

i 1488 1 "l/2° !N PVC llAlL VALVE S 
HN X H/2· Hl SCIMO 

2 0 2,73 
i 43M26 tttl HO$E CLAMP 3@ L 16 
M7fi90 rnufllfl Hflwfl oz 4--CVCL[ 
644853 rnurtJEL 110--fL oz KIK flO: 

4853 5 .. GAL LOWES BUCKEHHCORE 

su~TO!f\L: 
TAX: 

lNVOICE 07991 TOTAL: 
AHf.X: 

HHlM! 

iJ'llfS, 

rev, vrsll 
'V !!1 AVMLABlfc 

. UfSK 

gTQRf MANAtlfR: JOSfPH WARll 

1,own PRlC( 

FOR ~GR£ ofiAlLS'. V!Sil t 

ON£ 0 

PARA 5( 

r,N1£R 8 
w11H!N oNC 

VO IJ 



on.com· 
Final Details for # 112-8394058-9066608 

Subw#.>,k]yjjsdj h:/tirulj:j rxu#,Jhfruqvl 

Order Placed: R fwr:ehu/# /:15 3 5 4 # 
Amazon.com order number:#14 5 o; 6 < 7 3 s; 0< 3 9 9 9 3; # 
Order Total: $9.08 

Shipped on October 2, 2021 

Items Ordered Price 
4#ri=#5unnyglade Swimming Pool Cleaner Supplies/Professional Heavy Duty '; 17< 
Pool Leaf Rake Fine Mesh Frame Net/Swimming Pool Cleaning Leaf Skim Net 
(Blue) 
VrCJBil= I aa#vxqq I j mgh#l-vhomujjsurikh,# 

F rqg Mlrq=#;) hz 

Shipping Address: 
p dun#Irkqvrq 
<9375:/JEDVV#JQ 

\XOHH/#IO#6 5 3 <: 09 8 < 5 
XqJvhg#Vwiwiv 

Shipping Speed: 
Dp d} rq#} d I #} hcfyhuj # 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
Dp huJfdq#-I { suhvv#i#Jdvwt/glj Jwv=#4 : ; 4 

Billing address 
p dun#Irkqvrq 
5 7 8 #JLYHUVlG H#)YH#VWH#6 3 3 
MDFNVR QYIDOH/#IO#6 553 5 07<5< 
XqJvhg#Vwiwiv 

l.W:lp +v,#11xewr:wi0=#' ; 17< 

VkJssl::[j#) :/JK.dqgdqj= '3133 

00000 

Wrwic#::hrruh#t.d { = ' ; 17 < 

Hvw]p dwig#t,.d { #m:-#=h#frcmfwig= ' 318 < 

00000 

Grand Total:$9.08 

Credit Card transactions Dp huJfdqH { suhvv/hqgl::J:j #q#'l: ; 4 =#<. fwr:ehu:/5 /:15 3 54 =# < 13; # 

Wr#yJhz #Akh#vw:lwx:v#r:i#j rxu#rughij#uhwx:uq:#m:-#Ruqhu/N:xp p duj 1 

FrggMlrgy#;:ij/Xvh#;#3ulydf I jj)rwlfh1t /14«.9 05354 /#Jp d}rqlfrp /jjLqfl#ru#1,;vjfliik:i:l\\hv# 



From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 

Lowe"s Home Improvement 
Mark Johnson 
Your Lowe"s Purchase Receipt 
Sunday, October 10, 2021 11:02:28 AM 

Your Lowe's Receipt 

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you would a paper receipt for 
proof of purchase, record keeping, returns and more. 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
47 4283 EAST SR 200 

FERNANDINA BEACH , FL 32034 
(904) 217 -5000 

Transaction # : 40878111 
Order Date: 10/10/2111:01:51 

Item 

1-1/4-IN PVC BALL VALVE SOCKET 

Item#: 21487 

1 @6.98 

SMX PRO 3/8-IN QUICK CONNECT SET 

Item #: 64242 

2@9.98 

#8 PRO HOSE CLAMP 

Item#: 1436438 

Price 

$ 6.98 

$ 19.96 

$ 2.56 



2@ 1.28 

BS 16-OZ PRESSURE WASHR PUMP OIL 

Item #: 34117 

$ 6.98 

1 @6.98 

Invoice 40874 Subtotal 

Invoice 40874 Subtotal 

Subtotal 

Total Tax 

Total 

$ 36.48 

$ 36.48 

$ 36.48 

$ 2.55 

$ 39.03" 

Total# of items purchased: 6 
Excludes fees, services and special order items 

Payment: AMEX ending in 1781 

AuthTime 

AuthCD 

REFID 

APL 

TSI 

AID 

TVR 

Order Date 

Store# 

Terminal# 

Store Manager 

$ 39.03 

10/10/2111:01:51 

830128 

164740018613 

AMERICAN EXPRESS 

E800 

A000000025010801 

0000008000 

10/10/2111:01:51 

1647 

40 

LAMAR BRYANT 

Tell us how we did! Enter for a chance to win! 

"' y - "" ~ 

X Sulr~Rffi SWli~E~ 
u ' 

********************************************************NS* SHARE YOUR FEEDBACK! *NS* ENTER 
FOR A CHANCE TO BE *BS* ONE OF FIVE $500 WINNERS DRAWN MONTHL YI *BS* 



Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

391590 
11/5/2021 

Net 30 

12/5/2021 

Pressure wash 

Total $1,500.00 



6':GINNING 

FmlMG 

10/4/2021 

10/51202: 

10/6;202l 

10/6/2021 

10/7 ;2021 

10/8/2021 

10/8/202J 

s 

10;1112021 

10/12i2021 

10/l4.i2021 

10/20/2021 

10/23/2021 

10/28 12021 

10/3012021 

TOT/:,LS 

Explanation: 

Signature: 

i 
I 

DI 

10/2/2021 

10/30/2021 

D 

Annual fee: constant contact 

Sticks for HallowE-en Event 

Decor for '-ial'ow'.=en evcm 

M 

To'rs & games for Hall:w,ee:1 event 

Toys/:, game,. for Hallov_1een e\ent 

Bounce House 

Craft supplies for Halloween ::vent 

GlfT card for logo winner 

Craft su;,plies for Hallov,ee11 Ev•2nt 

Bare! Tue::day 

Food g, candy for Halloween Event 

Food & candy for Halimveen Event 

I,,1ulch & sand for plavground 

SatJrdJy comE breakfa,t 

i ··- -"'-- ----- -r------

1Da110 1t ~✓ftc-__,/ 

HLY EXPE SE REP R 

32,J.S 7200.5200:J .t..nenity Supplies "~ons r.ant Contact 49L2S i 

! 
32,J.57200.49400 Special Ev•.mts .c\mazon 9.99 

320.57200.49400 Special Ev,,nts Dollar Genenl 49.99 
i 

320.5 7200.49.:1.00 Special Ev,c:nts .:ort1ental Trad.ng $ 5::..S9 I 
I 

320.57200.ll 9400 Special Events Orticntal Trading s 157.78 

320.57200.49400 Special Ev2nls \I\Jlyfair 3 939.99 

320.57200.49400 Special Events i\mazon ; 305.69 
i 

320.57200.49'100 Special Events lcwe's $ 121.92 

320.57200.49400 Special Ev•.=nts l\mazon $ 7 86 

320.57200.49400 Special Ev,~nts Winn-DL-:ie s 20.52 I 

320.57200.49400 Special Events Sam:; ·; 566.52 I 

320.5 7200.49400 Special Events Do!!ar Ge rier3I ; 82.43 I 

i UberLy '..andscape $ 1,75cL50 

320.57200.49:l00 Sprcial Events Dunkin Donuts $ 4:',.36 I 

Dana Harden, Amenity Manager 
:;:;,,.r;;:ziim:.=:r41:i,;;s::u~=-'Zi::P·z.n 



11/16121, 2:52 PM 

Party Supplies Holidays & 

Events 

En\N K"ywurd o, Item 11 

Toys & Games Crafts 

Order Detail I Oriental Trading 

Teaching 

Supplies 

Wedding Rellgious 

Items 

Black Friday Early Access-up to 
50% off 

Thanksgiving Sale• up to 50% off 
Gol1bl•.• llp !11(• S l\"iri[.'• on 1 h,ir1k.,g:•;l11,,; 

f~:,,:•!.-liJh! 

Christmas Ornaments Sale - up to 
50¾ off 

Manage Orders 
Tr;:l(k Order 

Order Hi~tory 

Manage Lists 
Wl,:hlist 

Manage Account 
/Kcount S~tting'.> 

Sa1..,td Acid1 cssc~ 

Email Prcfr.>rcnces 
Tox [:1,emptlon 

;Ii > Account 0oohboard , OrdN 11712139075 Details 

ORDER 1/712139075 DETAILS 

[Jacl, to Order History 

ORDER// 

712139075 

OIWEH SUl,H,1Ml'i 

8 ltem(s) Subtotal 

Shipping & Handling 

Sates Tax 

Total 

PAY/.IUH MC! HOD 

Package 1 

~,T/dU$ 

Delivered 0 

P!J1CfO OU 

October 05, 2021 

[)[l!Vrn~.O 

October 12, 2021 

$194.76 

$0.00 

$14.61 

$209.37 

St!HJP/NG r,tJl)IH'.SS 

DANA HARDEN 

TISOMS LANDING COD 

16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 

322261159 

us 

fRACKltlG tHJl,11J(i1 

1Z3YS0R40310725653 

Fiesta Party Plastic Tablecloth • Less than Perfect 

Qty:2 

$1.67 cnch 

Jumping Spiders 

Qty: l 

$5.49 each 

.Ir -k * -.r ti 111:, 

Jack-0' ·Lantern Potato Sack Race Bags - 12 Pc. 

Qty: I 

hltps://www.orientaltrading.com/web/accounVshowOrderDetail 

Hdp 

Personalized Christmas Sale 

Hatlvlty Costume Sale· Save up to 
50';, 

(JfWfi:'1.1) 

8ltems 

COi'nAIUS 

14 Items 

"'This Item Is out-of-stock 

1/J 



11l1G/21, 2:52 PM 

Package 2 

t,UdtJS 

Delivered 6 

hllps:llwww.orientallrading.com/web/accounl/showOrderDelail 

Ordor Detail I Oriental Trading 

$15.28 mh 

Halloween Pina ta Toy & Candy Assortment - 100 Pc. 
r;//70(:(i 

Qty:•1 

$14.48 each 

Bulk Halloween Stampers - SO Pc. 
i1.1J7l)J)20 

Qty: 2 

$14.99 each 
f( i:r * 1'¥: -..,7r /2•t1 

Day of the Dead Learning Wheels - 12 Pc. 
ri13'.)'.',0(l7/ 

Qty: 1 

$9.29 each 

-Jdddrk 111 

Sticky Jack·O'-Lanterns • 72 Pc. 
1125/f.]20 

Qty: 2 

$9.99 each 
~r -tr* Vt "ft fM,J 

DELl'/Efif!.l 

October 12, 2021 
TfUcC;-;!nc (;UH!,!:.R 

JZ4R3E350346359257 

Dny of the Dead Guitar Player Cardboard Stand-Up 

Qty: l 

$47.99 each 

I;'\ This it1:".m Is out-of-r.tock, 

~ This Item Is out-of-stock. 

lltem 

213 



11/1 G/21, 2:48 PM 
lnvoico 113229463055 \ Wayfair 

Cl,_ r:ind cmything cIccom1noclntions ... 

0. Find anylhing accomrnodations ... 

Hotels Short-Term Rentals Furniture Lighting Decor Outdoor Bedding a Bath Fae 

My Account / My Orders / Invoice 

Invoice #3229463055 
Last Updated: October 12, 2021 I 05:03 AM EST ( d:, Download csv) (@ Pdnt P□F) 

From Bill To Order Order Payments CD 
Date Total 

($939,99) Balance Wav.fair Dana Harden 

$0.00 Oct 7, $939.99 

2021 

Shipped on Oct 12, 2021 
Ship To: 1657B Yellow Bluff Rd 

Item Unit Price Qty Subtotal Shipping Tax Total 

Duralite 14' x 14' ... 

JPOG1058 

Payments 

Payment 

Date 
Payment Method 

$939.99 $939.99 $0.00 

Stcttus Details 

• Ii d /det ils?ordor id=3229463055&exporiencetype=2&selectedvertical=4 hllps"//www.wayrn,r.con1/v/accoun or er a . -

$0.00 $939.99 

Total: $939.99 

Amount 

113 



11/16/?1, 2.49 PM 

C\ Find cinytlling occoi-nrnocln!ions ... 
ucne 

lnvo,ce µ3229,\63055 j vVayf,1ir 

Oct 8, 

2021 
Credit Card - VISA ****3429 Settled The amount has been 

I exp. 08/22 successfully transferred, and 

the payment is complete. 

($939.99) 

Payment Terms 

View Payment Terms 

View Tax Terms 

About Us 
About Woyfair 

Gift Cards 

Woyfair Credit Card 

Wayfair Financing 

Careers 

Investor Relations 

Advertise Wilh Us 

V 

V 

Invoice Summary 

Subtotal $939.99 

Shipping $0.00 

Tax $0.00 

Order Total $939.99 

Payments ($939.99) 

Balance $0.00 

Invoice summary reflecls 

curren1 payment ond 

shipment slalus. Remoining 

balance will be charged lo 

your credit cmd os items 

ship. 

Customer Service 
My Orders 

Track My Order 

Return Policy 

Help Center 

Report A Bug 

Local ions 

hllps·//w,vw.wayfair.comlv/~ccoMI/Ordor/delails?order_ld=322[1453oss&oxperiencolypo=2&solocledverl1c";al=l 

1 



~L(1Cl. 

J:rint 

Billing Activity - Payments 

Tison.1· La11di11g CJJD 
d.aa: l>mw 1/arden, LCAM 
I 652\1 Tisons Bh!ff R()od 
.!ack.1·0111·i!/e FL 322 /8.()()()() 
us 
P..; \1045715848 

Payments from 09/17/2021 to LI/I 6/2021 

foday's Date: I 1 l/ 6/JOl J 
User i\'111111•: du11a/i;: 

lhlc Descriptio11 Charge Arno11nl Credit Amount 
I 0/04/202 l Payment - Credit Card (Visa) ** 10 :"'*****'"' 3429 S49 I .25 

Billing Qtll'Slions? t'u11J:1<.·1 S11ppmt 

C 'onsl111\l Contact - l Ml l Trnpclo Road - Waltham, i'd/\ 0245 ! US 



Sold to: 

Customor#; 

Sis rep: 

Quote 

'" Duplicate '" 
Ouotu expires 

October 9, 2021 12:00 arn 

LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 

Liborty t andswpe Supply. (904) G03-431G 
13385 N Main Stroot 
Jacksonvrllo, FL 32218 

T1son~ lnnding Community 

102-17576 

G/\RRON 
Ship dnto: 

Locatlo,i: 

Ship to: 

Ship-via coda: 

Torms: 

Pago: 

Tickot II: 102-0260 I 

Ticket <lolo: 0/0/2I 
Station: 10,-01 

Quantity ltom # 

102 

Doscriptlon Ship-from location 

Cosh On Delivery 

Prlco Sellin~ unit 

55.00 EACH 
9.00 23560 

41.0Q 24608 

5 25438 

crush Cmte Fines 
This oggreyato covors approx. 100-125 sq. fl. with a 2" depth 

Pine Mutch 3/S' Fines-Bulk 29,50 CUBIC YARD 
This mulch will cover approximately 100-125 sq.It. ul 2 inch depth por yard 

DELIVERY SPECIAL -
FEil. 202.1 

Usor: GARRON Total lino itoms: 3 

Nol a!I ilorn!; nrc warranted 
For n complete copy of our worti:lnty 

please zcu ottr website 
or request orte in-storo. 

*102-02691 * 

10.00 EACH 

Sulu Sllhtotal: 

Tax: 

Tol,11: 

Ext pre 

495.00 

1,209 50 

50.00 

1,75•1.50 

0.00 

1,?S,150 



amazon.com 

q r 
~,~i,_i.ili, ~myt_-fu1 yoll1 1 t;l~.~,J1 \J'."l, 

Order Placed: October 2, 2021. 
Amazon.com order number: 113-9298019-7622613 
Order Total: $9.99 

Shipped on October 4, 2021 

Items Ordered 
1 of: 200 Pack Lollipop Sticks,6 Inch Cake Pops Stick, Treat Sticks,Paper Sucker Slick for 
C/Jocolate,Rainbow Candv, Cookies( 3. 5mm) 
Sold by: !VY Deals L.':Il: .: . .':.'...:.'.±:) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

Payment information 

Price 
$9.99 

Payment Method: 
Visa I Last digits: 3429 

Item(s) Subtotal: $9.99 
Shipping 8( Handling: <;;0.00 

Billing address 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Credit Card transactions 

Total before ta:c $9,99 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total: $9,99 

Visa ending In 3429: October 4, 2021: $9.99 

To view the status of your order, return to Q_ulcr Surnrn_a..[11
• 

Cnndi\ Ions of l/5,, I Privcicy Nntkr: © 1996-2021, Amazon.com, lnc. or Hs ilfiillulcs 

·-----------------------ll!iil1illl&:-~-~----



I amazon.com 

Order Placed: October 2, 2021 
Amazon.com order number: 113-5832815-2344201 
Order Total: $41.03 

Shipped on October 3, 2021 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Dreamgirl womens Lacly of the Dead Adult Sized Costume, Mull( X-Large US 
Sold by: f1e~1h,ss flpparel (s,ellr,~prnlil•;) 

Price 
$41.03 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Economy Shipping 

Payment Method: 
Visa I Last digits: 3429 

Billing address 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Credit Card transactions 

Payment information 

Item(s) Subtotal: $41.03 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Total before tax: $41.03 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total: $41.03 

Visa ending in 3429: October 3, 2021: $41.03 

To view the status of your order, return to 01 der Sum111a1_y. 



amazon.com 

c· 1 

.=-·1 i1-1L Ult:-:. µ_!!.yr-: lu1 yuu1 fCcu1 ll::,. 

Order Placed: October 2, 2021 
Amazon.com order number: 113-9844687-0505026 
Order Total: $305.69 

Shipped on October 7, 2021 

Items Ordered 
3 of: Edible Markers, Edible Markers for Cookies Food Coloring Pens 12Pcs, Food Decorating Pens, 
Fine and Thick Tip Food Grade Gourmet Writers (or DIY Fonc/ant Cakes Baking Party Decorating 
Drawing Writing 
Sold b)': MAT!NB!A (:·:) 1,',::_;;;:~~:!,.:) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Amazon Day Delivery 

Items Ordered 

Shipped on October 7, 2021 

2 of: Sharpie Fine Point Permanent Marker, Assorted Colors, 12 count 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Amazon Day Delivery 

Items Ordered 

Shipped on October 6, 2021 

1 of: nave/inks 16 Ounce Clear Plastic Jars with Gold Lids - Refillable Round Clear Containers Clear 
Jars Storage Containers for Kitchen & Household Storage - BPA Free (20 Pack) 
Sold by: Novel1nks (st•lleLl2! ofllt>) I Product question? /\<k Sell,er 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 

Price 
;J;13.9S 

Price 
$6.97 

Price 
$24,99 



Amazon Day Delivery 

Shipped on October 8, 2021 

Items Ordered Price 
3 of: novelinks 16 Ounce Clear Plastic Jars wit:11 Gold Uds - Refillable Round Clear Containers Clear i,2

1
\.99 

Jars Storage Contiliners for t<itc/Jcn & /-/ousehold Storage - BPA Free (20 Pack) 
Sold by: Novclinks (~ 1:_:!.tJ J Product question? 11, (, t::,~:2..:.. 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Amazon Day Delivery 

Shipped on October 6, 2021 

Items Ordered Price 
3 of: nave/inks 16 Ounce Clear Plastic Jars with Gold Uds - Refillable Round Clear Containers Clear :p,1 ,99 
Jars Storage Containers for Kitchen & Household Storage - BPA Free (20 Pack) 
Sold by: Novclinks (:,rJkr:.o_rnJ!!~) I Product question? A•,k Sell\'.!_ 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Amazon Day Delivery 

Items Ordered 

Shipped on October 8, 2021 

3 of: nave/Inks 16 Ounce Clear Plastic Jars with Gold Uds - Refillable Round Clear Containers Clear 
Jars Storage Containers for t<itchen & Household Storage - BPA Free (20 Pack) 
Sold by: Novcllnks (~cllcr_qrnfilc) I Product question? Mk ~,gller 

Condition: r<Jcw 

Shipping Addt·ess: 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 
JACl<SONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Amazon Day Delivery 

Payment Method: 
Visa I Last: digits: 3429 

Payment information 

ltem(s) SulJtot<1I: 
Shipping & Hundllng: 

Price 
$24.99 

1;305.69 
$0,00 



Billing address 
Dana Harden 
16578 YELLOW BLUfF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
United States 

Credit Card transactions 

Total before tax: $305.69 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total: $305.69 

Visa ending in 3429: October S, 2021: $305.G9 

To view the status of your order, return to Clrdc:_r Sur:,:n;;,,:. 

Welcome to DLmkln' 
Store#: 310291 
1084 Alrport Rd 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 
(904) 741-4300 

245570 Alexis 

CHI< 3275 
10/30/2021 5:53 AM 

4 12 Donuts 
Visa 

Eat 

************3429 
Tran Type : Purchase 
Entry Mode : INSERTED 
Auth Code : 030435 
Visa Credit 
AID: A0000000031010 

In 
43,96 

$43. 96 

No Signature Required 
I agree to pay the above total 
amount according to the card 
issuer 
(merchant agreement If credit 
voucher) 

Subtotal $43.96 
Payment $43.96 

Change Due $0.00 
----------- Check Closed-----------

10/30/2021 5:53 AH 
*************************************** Donut forget to tell us about 

today's visit! Talk to us at 
www.DunklnRunsOnYou.com 

within 3 days and receive a 
FREE CLASSIC DONUT 

on your next visit when you 
purchase a Medium or Larger Beverage 

See restrictions on dunkindonuts,com 

Survey Code: 27501-10291-0510-3018 
**************'************************ Additional Discounts Nill Not Be 

Applied to Promotional Offers 
*************************************** Thank You. Come Back Again, 

Additional Discounts Will Not Be 
Appl led to Promotional Offer 

llOLI rm Gltlf:fWl Sl0/11: ttl'l/8,j 
1%19 YELLOW IlLIJFF flD 

,lflCVSOtlVlLLE, rL 322,'o-1823 
(904) <131-7533 

SLIME MIXIHS 2LB 
672125070970-100 

i<OF IJOWXA E,ALL 
033119145097-100 

PAPER JOIHIEO SKELET 
130001193912-110 

PAPER JOIHlEO SKELET 
110001193912-110 

DAY OF "HE DEAD MASK 
130001196923-410 

PAl'ER ,IIJ!lll EO SKELE f 
130001493912-410 

MARS CHOC FUHSIZE E/CE 
040000573781-110 

HARS FUN SIZE MINI E/CE 
010000569725-110 

MONSTER MIX BAG 16 7 E 
010700858641-110 

HERSHEYS VARIETY BAG E 
031000937783-110 

HVST21 flRTlF WREATII 
130007501860-205 

SUBTOTAi. 
Tax1 
TOTAL SALE 
Visa 
XIINIHIH1111]129 
EXPIRY: H/H Cll!P 
AUTHh 0069'1q 
REFERENCEU 000000038266 
AIDtt AOOOD00003lOIO 

ITEMS 1 ·1 

2021-10-06 11:00.08 19780 02 

1 50 S 

3.00 S 

I tJ(J S 

00 S 

3 00 S 

.00 S 

9 00 S 

5 L)() S 

li 00 S 

G 00 S 

12 00 S 

$% !iO 
$3 1l!l 

$•19, !)'! 
$19. !l!l 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
8906990811137390295159559109\2l0071331163G 

-- CUT llrnE 
~ \ :«. X X :..:_ XX 'I. '.( !, >. X X X A I. '/. /.. ~: 1 ,( -~ X '1. J ,1. !, X , x J ;( 1, • ,( J }, ( X 

'(ou ma\) have a chance lo , 
NWIN 1"'1 :);1 00 G i f'·I Car·d1 
I J. 

* GJ To * n G Cu s [- 0 n, e t~ r= i t - s 1 . C LJ Ill ). 

• 
!-!Tell JB Hbuut your v1s1t ond be entef-,?i l· 

to cJln one of ten '.l-100 OG G1fl Ca1·Js1 
11usl be 18• to enter 

, 0rac.Jtn9s neld t,eek\~1 
* 



l O\IE 'S IIOllE CUil FHS, LLC 
l2'J45 OH.All! fl BLU[I. 

Ji1Cl:SOl11Jll IE, FL :12m (904) 40Hl01 

SAU: -
SI\L[~u: $lf,'lYIIPL j\6(,0fiii IRflllS!: Y'l/5&•)0 iO· I 1 ·21 

mu40 ,om (UkttUiiA I £0 lillfli\GE ~ 

1 0 1.98 
I 15'Jl~4 01111 U!Sft li!FI ~1'11liKLE 11[1 
'.l5il'J,10 (!If l Cflflli fill lUfll 11111 FEf. 

!J.96 

100 .00 
U5 

SU010lm: 121.YI 
rnx: o.oo 

!IIIJU}LF 0%72 !Olfil: 121.YI 
UISfi: 121.91 

utsn: xxrnwmx:im 111111u111: 121. 91 nu1urn: 01 mo 
Lil!P lllflll: 16~10906&15/ 10/11/ll 14:01:14 

flPL: lii,H Credit !Ufl: 0000006000 
AIU: nooouoooo31010 1s1: mo 

SIOHE: 1699 llil~IIIAL: 0~ 10/llnt 14:00:10 
11 OF llEMS PIJHCH~)SEJJ: 3 

lXCLUOES fEh, ~UiVlllS 1111(1 ~Pllliil tlfWlil llfllS 

1\\:\\\ \l\l\l\ll ll:\\.llll1ll.l
1

\\\lll:Il\:li\l··l\\\l\Jlill:l\tll 
rHflllK \'OU FOR Sl!OPPlllO LOIIE 'S. 

FOH IIEIO!L5 UII OUH RE!Ullll POLICY, vim 
L011£S. [Ull/RHURIIS 

A IIHl1 lUI CUf'\' 0F fllE RE1Ullll PUIIC\' IS !WHILOOI.E 
nr 011H cusro11rn srnv1cE nw 

51lll1l lliilhllilil: l\lCflll (IIIKllf!Sllil 

Lll\/E 'S l'RlC[ PHUIII,E 

www.wlnnd1xle co~ 

SEGF. HOT COCOA 1 .00 F 
l1AX!JEU. IJOLJSE COFF 8. '!9 F 
APPLE CIDER GAL PC 8 99 B 

RC APPLE CIDER (8,19) 0.60-B 
SEG FAT FREE 2 19 F 

f'IIONE II ll#IHIIIH38•1 
RC Assoc 61 Disc 1 .05-T 

TAX 0.60 
HX i BALAtll:E 20 5?. 

l/1sa C1·edi 1 **•**"HHi3429 
11f'PROVAL CODE 01 %90 SEQ II 19708 
AID noooooooo31010 

VISA 
CHANGE 

TOlAL tllJMBER OF llEMS SOLD = 
10/M/21 07:15pl'\ 12 1 278 

YOUR Cf)SHIER TOnhY IJ(1S HlHMY 

20 52 
0 00 
1 

IIIIINIIN*I\INIINRIIIIIIIIMIIIIKINI 

Rewards Savlnes 0.50 
Coupon Savinss 1.05 
Total Savines 1.55 

100 Po1ntn ° $1 off nrocerles. 
Terrw appl;i. 

See wlnnd1xle.com for details. 

Of\SE POI 111 S EfifHlEO, 10 
HONUS POINTS EARNED•: 
AVAILABLE PUIWfS•: 63 

WORfH 50.53 TN SAVINGS OFF GROCERIES 

• Mav not Inc I ude pend I O'l po In ls 
ocl 1vl Iv. 



:121 r..:: 
.l '] 

7(L 

a l 
T IJ T 1-01 L S 1'-l L E 

I~. d 
- T '- ~ •• -,- •j •> •~ 3/ -j .,_ 

: CE 

:E 

CE 

: U::: 

i:E 

c= 

: CE 

3.00 S 

3.00 S 

5 8!i 

7.00 

13 00 S 

1 ,00 S 

1. 6\, 

0, 6b·· 
1. 6!i 

o. 6b·· 
1 61, 

0, 6ii·· 
1 ,6!, 

0 .6li· 
1 6\i 

0 6!i· 
1 ,6\i 

0 ,6\i·· 
1 ,6!, 

0 .6!,--
1, 6\i 

0. 6!i·· 
5 00 S 

10.00 S 

12.00 

12.00 

$79, ll!i 
$2.63 

582.~U 
$82.~U 

TOT t'-lL '.31:'..j \JI f,JGS 
$5.20 

'ii·• ,;, 2 0\1% 

S A II 'S t: L II n 

Se 1 f Uwckout 
CLUB HAHAHER BRYAN HILAND 

( 904 J 696 • 8842 
JACK$1lNVTLlF, FL 

10/70/21 JD:41 0004 Od2~J O~l 9093 
J[S[JH~ 

L 9DOJJ//i5 UIU rnr[ r 3 gu N 
f 9IJOJ2//2:i I/ID UIH I '.f.9i1 ll 
E qooJ1J/25 DID CAfl f 3,9U N r 9003lm~ Olli 1:n/1: I ,uu H 
r !l80n7l?5 orn torr 1 3.9o n 
E qoo3Z77Z5 DID CAI[ F J.98 tt 
E 980377725 oru COFE F 3,90 N 
E 900'l27775 illB COIF. f J. 9!l H 
£ 1Joo:mn& orn r:nrr r J.9o 11 
F 9003%7125 om 1:nrr f ~. YO II 
f' 9949 CIIORII!, 0/PIJF IO. 12 f 
[ !J00l4U599 1111 JIICI D fll/' I. 24 N 
E 745753 OPK Rom F fi.48 N 
E wm 6PK 11011'1 f ~-48 H 
f. 24'>75:l ~PK l!Uff:l r !,.40 M 
I 7!,f.'JOfi IJllDOI tOUBlit I 8. 12 E 
E 413733LODAI$Yf" 3,/211 
F 41~19 3 LO DR£5Y f J,72 M 
F 4t:l73 3 10 01\ISY f 3, 7? H 
[ 10914:1 0 lllllEno 90ll IO. ')0 f 
f. 109743 AlflllfOO 90(f 10.90 E 

~1102~9466 90ZlllfCIIP 11. 911 E 
195027 oic SPDDH 11.67 E 

E 900225090 FOHCYHEXSHUf 12.78 H 
E ~00225090 FOHCVHEXSHUF 12.IB H 
r 900225090 FAllt:VIIFXSllllf 12. 10 N 
E YOOJ277l5 uro lAfE ~ 3.90 N 
E 980327125 Dfft CnFE f J,qo H 
E 900ff/725 om COH I 3.90 ti 
E 900327725 oru CAFE I 3.90 N 
E qoo332092 HCHU CHS scr 6.60 II 
E 900332091 NCHO CHS Sri L.68 H 
E 960312092 HCHD CHS ~Cl 6,60 H 
F 900332092 HCIIO f:IIS Hf 6, &il H 
( 9U0:112513 KF.1'01 F.I! 45Cf J0.90 H 
[ 900:112513 XEEOlEn 4SCf 10.qo fl 
E 90031?513 KELUlfH 45CF 10.90 H 
E 900312513 KEE~LER 45Cf 10.90 H 
f 980000433 1111 F~ 115CTF 16.41 E 
f 900103399 l'l11VfIIIF lllf 9. 1)0 ! 
E 900103:199 PWIJIIE ll(f 9.98 £ 
E 900130427 SNICKERS OAF 8.90 E 
[ 607111 IIIJIJOfllRI.S I 13.5•1 f 
E 900183399 PLAVIIH[ HIF 9,98 E 
E 990000420 ll~VVIIP!kKISI 17 .90 E 
l 681111 11rniorunrs r 13. ~4 E 
E ~!10317217 00Vf.SUB31 OLJ' 11. 91l £ 
£ •rnoooom 1111 FS 11scrr 16.42 E 
E 6BlGUL Huuurrs t 12.40 F 
E 68769~ KISSES ' 1 ~. 98 r 
[ 91!0l0,J399 rt.nYfil!E ll!f 9,90 E 
E 990000741 IIARS Cttt ror 14,90 F 

900102701 40H UOX 19 ,98 t 
qao102101 400 HQX 19.98 E r 325651 om , 33 .53 H 

[ mr,5t OEH I 33.39 H 
f 32m1 nm F 33.63 11 
E 3256!, I BEEF F ;13. 39 11 
l 325651 om F 39,50 N 
E 345124 lEHIJCE 2W UO H 
F. mm lUTIIU mr 2,.18 N 
[ mm l£11UCE '.iCll· 7.40 H 
E 93:1069 ,JAi nmns f 3 .62 fl 
[ mori1 .mnmns r :u, M 
r ~oom751 OHl(IIIS !Olli! 6.83 M 

SbDIDlftl 66G.52 
fll!Ol &6f,.5, 

VISA TUil! f,6(1.52 
V'itrn t1u1lil Hi! •H1 "" :J•l?.~ I l 
nf'PROVfll ii Ol0400 
n1n nooooooooJ1010 
AOC OOt5D708dOIOOOUi 
HRIIIIIAI h SCOI05'.16 

CdAHG~ DUE 0.00 

Ui~1 I ,,111,i:luiJ ,i.11!1 111 ~uu 11/UI },nVill<lli 

U ITEMS SOLD 65 
iltt Y311 YOd& 4046 1?0~ ~tnY 0 

lllllillllllllllllllllllllllllll!llilllllllilllll:lililllllill:lllli1\1:·1\,illii\'illl\'1\\\ 
,H llflltll.11 till'\' ;; , 



Jacksonville Daily Record 
A Division of 

DAILY RECORD & OBSERVER, LLC 
P.O. Box 1769 

INVOICE 

Attn: Courtney Hogge 
GMS, LLC 
475 WESTTOWN PLACE, STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 

Serial# 21-079800 

Notice 

PO/File# 

Jacksonville, FL 32201 
(904) 356-2466 

Tison's Landing Community Development District 

Case Number 

Publication Dates 11/29 

County Duval 
----------

Payment is due before the 
Proof of Publication is released. 

For your convenience, you 
may remit payment at https:llwww. 
jaxdailyrecord.com/send-payment. 

November 29, 2021 

Date 

Payment Due Upon Receipt 

$96.50 
Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

$96.50 
Payment Due 

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com 

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month. 



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice 
(This is not a proof of publication.) 

Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any 
necessary corrections before f urtlter publications. 

NOTICE OF BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS MEETING 

OF TIIE TISON'S LANDING 
COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Notice is hereby given that 

the Tison's. Landing Connmtnity 
Development District (" District") 
is scheduled to hold a Board of 
Super:visors meeting on 'Tues­
day, December 7, 2021 at 6:00 
p.m. at the Yellow Bluff Amenitv 
Center located at 16529 Tison·s 
Bluff Road, .Jacksom@e, Florida. 
During the meeting, the Board is 
expected to consider and discuss 
various pro.posals, staff reports, 
and anv other bttsiness which mav 
lawfully and properly come hefore 
the Board. This Notice is giv¢n in 
accordance with the requireme11ts 
of Sections 189,417 and 120.54{5) 
(b )2, Florida Statutes. 

The lneeting is open to the 
public imd will be conducwd in 
accordance with the provisions 
of Florida Law for Community 
Development Dib'tricts. The meet­
ing may be continued to. a date, 
time, and place to be specified on 
the.record at the·meeting.Au ekc­
tronic co1>Y of the agench, for the 
meeting may be obtained by visit­
ing the Dib'trict's website at www. 
TisonsLandingCDD.com. An,1• 
person requiri11g special accom­
modations to atter1d the meeting 
be.cause of a dis,,bility or physi­
cal impairment or who may need 
assistance to attend the meeting 
telephonically should contact the 
District Oft1ce at (904) 91-0-5850 
ext 4,03 at least five calendar davs 
prior to the meeting. If you ate 
hearing or speech in1paired, please 
contact the Florida Relay Service 
by dialing 7+1, or l-800-955-8771 
(TIY) / 1-800-955-8770 (Voice), 
for aid in contacting the District 
Manager's Office. 

Each pel'son who decides to 
appeal any action taken at the 
meeting is advised that person will 
need a Tee/ml of the proeeedil1gs 
and that accordingly, the person 
may need to ensure that u ver­
batim recoi'<:l of the. proceedings 
is made, including the. testimony 
(Uld e:vidence 1.1po11 which such 
appeal is to be based. 

Ernesto Torres 
District Manager 

Nov. 29 oo (21-079B0D) 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
i001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
Tison's Landing CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Website Administration - (October 2021 & November 2021) 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice #: 422 
Invoice Date: 11/29/21 

Due Date: 11/29/21 
Case: 

P .0. Number: 

200.00 200.00 

$200,00 

Payments/Credits $0,00 

Balance Due $200.00 



LawnBoy Lawn Services 

PO Box 551203 
Jacksoville, FL 32255 

BillTo 

Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
Attn: Mark Johnson 
16529 Tiso n's Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

P.O. Number Terms 

Net 30 

Rep 

PPR 
Mark Johnson 11 /30/21 

Ship Via 

10/18/2021 

Ship To 

Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
Attn: Mark Johnson 
16529 Tison's Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

F.O.B. 

Date 

11/26/2021 

Quantity Item Code Description Price Each 

1 Irrigation Repair 

It's been a pleasure working with you! 

10/18/2021 Repair of irrigation valve manifold at North side of 
front entrance due to water hammer. Parts: 
4-2" T's, 4-2" 90-degree elbows, 6-2" joints, 10-2" Couplers, 
4-2" slip fit couplers, 2-2" compression couplers, 2 sticks of2" 
PVC pipe, primer and glue, wire nuts and sunlight/UV activated 
patch material. Labor included. Excavated, repaired broken 
line and refilled area. 

1,323.75 

Total 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

7778 

Project 

Amount 

1,323.75 

$1,323.75 



BillTo 

LawnBoy Lawn Services 

PO Box 551203 
Jacksoville, FL 32255 

Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o Government Management Services 
Attn: Mark Johnson 
16529 Tison's Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Item Description 

Mark Johnson 11/22/2021 

Terms 

Net30 

Rate 

Maintenance Installment for monthly services - October 2021 4,091.00 

Date 

11/9/2021 

Due Date 

12/9/2021 

Serviced 

It is our pleasure to serve your lawn and landscaping needs! 
Current Charges 

Please visit our website WW\V.lawnboyinc.com to learn more about our services and see our 
before & after Photo Gallety. 

Phone# Fax# E-mail Web Site 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

7777 

Project 

CC Duval Property, ... 

Amount 

4,091.00 

$4,091.00 

904-771-1655 904-212-1423 leo@lawnboyinc.com www.\awnboyinc.com 



Alpha Dog Security 

110 Cumberland Park Dr 

Suite 106 

Saint Augustine, FL 32095 

9042574295 PPR 

Invoice Number 

19903 

Customer Number 

10313 

Invoice Date 

12/1/2021 

Terms 

Due On Receipt 

TO: Tison's Landing CDD Mark Johnson 12/02/21 REMIT: 

16529 Tisons Bluff Rd 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

CUSTOMER NAME 

Governmental Management 

CUST NO 

10313 

PO NUMBER 

Description 

Tison's Landing CDD - 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Alarm.com Cloud Access Control: 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021 

ADC-Access-Door-Addon x 4doors: 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021 

As Of 

12/01/2021 

Invoice No Description 

19903 Contracted Services 

Alpha Dog Audio Video Security 

110 Cumberland Park Dr 

Suite 106 

Saint Augustine, FL 32095 

9042574295 

l 3 

Alpha Dog Audio Video Security 

110 Cumberland Parle Dr 

Suite 106 

Saint Augustine, FL 32095 

INVOICE DATE 

12/1/2021 

TERMS 

Due On Receipt 

Rate Quantity 

$20.00 

$40.00 

1.00 

1.00 

Subtotal 

Taxes 

Total 

Payments/Credits 

Net Due 

Amount 

$60.00 

Amount 

$20.00 

$40.00 

$60.00 

$0.00 

$60.00 

$0.00 

$60.00 

Net Due 

$60.00 

1 of 1 



Phone: 561-994-9299 

Grau and Associates 
951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280 

Boca Raton, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com 

Tison's Landing Community Development District 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 
Sunrise, FL 33351 

Invoice No. 21752 
Date 12/02/2021 

Fax: 561-994-5823 

SERVICE AMOUNT 

Audit FYE 09/30/2021 

0 - 30 
1,500.00 

31- 60 
0.00 

Current Amount Due 

61-90 91-120 
0.00 0.00 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Over 120 
0.00 

$ 

$ 

1,500.00 

1 500.00 

Balance 
1,500.00 



Facility Name: 

Facility Address: 

Billing Address: 

Contact & 
Phone: 

Reason for call: 

SoutheastFitness 
REPAIR 

Equipment Repair & Maintenance 

14476 Duval Place West, Suite 208 • Jacksonville, FL 32218 
Office: 904.683.1439 • Fax: 904.683.1624 

south ea stfitness re pa i r@co mcast. net 

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com 

TISON'S LANDING AMENITY CENTER 

16529 TISONS BLUFF ROAD JACKSONVILLE, Florida 
32218 
16529 TISONS BLUFF ROAD JACKSONVILLE, Florida 
32218 

ELLIPTICAL - CONSOLE SAYS "STUCK KEY". 
MARK 813~316-8968 

Description Part# Part Cost 

SERVICE FLAT RATE - 1-60 MILES 150.00 

Comments: 

Technician: ROBERT PETERKIN 

Thank you for your business. 

Mark Johnson 12/02/21 

Invoice# 17040A 

Date: 01-Dec-2021 
Payment is due within 30 days of 
invoice date. 

QTY Total 

1.00 150.00 

Parts Total 150.00 

Tax 0.00 

Balance 150.00 

1lo 



INVOICE 
Invoice# 622673 

Account# 724857 The Lake Doctors, Inc. 
Aquatic Management Services 0 Mark Johnson 12/02/21 

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708 
PH: 800-666-5253 

Bill To 

TISONS LANDING COMMUNITY DVLP 
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE 
SUITE 114 
ST AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092 

Purchase Order Number 

Item 

Monthly Water Management Service (R) 

Terms 

NET 10 DAYS 

Description 

Customer Total Balance 

11-o }J 

$804.00 

Invoice Date 12/1/2021 

Due Date 12/11/2021 

Rep JB 

Invoice Questions: 
Lakes@lakedoctors.com 

Payment Questions: 
Payments@lakedoctors.com 

Invoice Date Reflects Month of 
Service Provided 

Amount 

804.00 

/bf•'" h) 

Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank bill I 
payer service. Thank you! Total Invoice $804.00 

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account number and invoice number on your check and always 
include your remittance stub with your payment. 

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information. 

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

Bill To 

TISONS LANDING COMMUNITY DVLP 
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE 
SUITE 114 
ST AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092 

For address and contact updates, please email us at 
Frontdesk(lljlakedoctors.com. 

The Lake Doctors, Inc. 
3543 State Road 419 

Winter Springs, FL 32708 

Amount Enclosed Invoice# 622673 

Account# 724857 

Date 12/1/2021 

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to 
have your invoices emailed. 

IF PA YING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW 
Mastercard Visa __ American Express 

Card# ---------------
Card Verification # -----------
Exp. Date# ____________ _ 
Print Name --------------
Billing Address: __ Check box if same as above 

Signature _____________ _ 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
Tison's Landing CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees • December 2021 
Information Technology- December 2021 
Dissemination Agent Services• December 2021 
Website Administration - December 2021 
Office Supplies 
Postage 
Copies 
Telephone 

Hours/Qty 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 421 
Invoice Date: 12/1/21 

Due Date: 12/1/21 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate 

4,166.67 
100.00 
83.33 

100.00 
5.98 
8.48 

24.60 
75.71 

Amount 

4,166.67 
100.00 
83.33 

100.00 
5.98 
8.48 

24.60 
75.71 

Total $4,564.77 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $4,564.77 



INVOICE 
Invoice No: 534001346 

FIRE & SECURITY Invoice Date: 11/30/2021 
Work Order: 534002626 
Complete Date: 11/30/2021 
PO Number: 

ORANGE PARK, FL 

(904) 215-9669 

APPR Alt WO Number: 
Customer ID: TISONL3937 
Terms: 

Mark Johnson 12/06/21 

Bill to: Tison Landing COD 
16529 Tison Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Description 

Backflow Preventer Ann Inspection 
Admin Charge (Inspection - Sprinkler) 
Service Call (Inspection - Sprinkler) 

Work Description: Backflow inspection 
Thank you for your business 

To Pay by Check or Credit Card 
(866) 868-8198 

Account Inquiries 

Service at: Tisons Landing COD 
16529 Tison Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO 
SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY 
PO BOX 6783 
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6783 

PAY ONLINE: 

Quantity 

2.00 
2.00 
1.00 

Subtotal: 

Sales Tax: 

Payments: 

Total Due: ar-sfs@summitfiresecurity.com 
https://securepayment.link/summitfiresecurity/ 

C"ct· TISONL3937 
Rev 8/6/21 

Rate 

60.00 
7.00 

75.00 

Amount 

120.00 
14.00 
75.00 

209.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$209.00 
Inv: 534001346 



Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 300 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Tison's Landing COD 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Amenity Manager 
Pool maintenance 
Pool chemicals 
Field management and administration 
Janitorial maintenance 
Janitorial supplies 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

392232 
12/1/2021 

12/15/2021 

Monthly Fees 

Total $15,780.06 



AgrowPro Inc 
1339 Kavie Ct 
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 

us 
904-449-1299 
info@agrowpro.com 
agrowpro.com 

BILL.TO 
. -- -----·-·· ------ -----------··---------

Tison's Landing COD 
16529 Tisons Bluff Rd 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Invoice 

Mark Johnson 11 /30/21 

TO 

Tison's Landing COD 
16529 Tisons Bluff Rd 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

1 '1Nvo1csti ••• • • •••• - ·rrorALouii· • ·-· • 1 ouE DATE T11=RMs • TENGLQsEii ... • ----· 
! 14682 11/30/2021 I $1,491.65 ~! 1_2_13_01_2_02_1 __ ~\_N_e_t 3_0 ____ ~ _____ ___,I 

Commercial Turf & 
Ornamental Se 

• DESCRIPTION 

Monthly installment for Turf and 
ornamental services 

BALANCE DUE 

1,491.65 1,491.65 

$1,491.65 



Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556~0731 

Customer Name Customer Number 
Tison's Landing COD 400423 

Quantity Description 

Tison's Landing CDD, Utility, Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Service & Maintenance 

01/01/2022 - 01/3'1/2022 
1.00 Active Video Monitoring 

01/01/2022 - 01/31/2022 
Sales Tax 
Payments/Credits Applied 

P.O. Number 

Invoice 

Invoice Number Date 
709711 12/01/2021 

Customer Number Due Date 
400423 01/01/2022 

Page 1 

Invoice Number Due Date 
709711 01/01/2022 

Rate Amount 

138.21 138.21 

250.00 

Invoice Balance Due: 

250.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$388.21 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 
Important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-07 43 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 
Service: (941) 556-0734 

Date 

12/01/2021 
Invoice # Description 
709711 Alarm Monitoring Services 

Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0731 

Return Service Requested 

I 'I• 11111111111 II• II ii 11•I1•••1111111111111 II II Ip a 1111111111 • 1• • 
TISON'S LANDING CDD 
C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV 
475 WTOWN PL STE 114 
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

1835 

Invoice Number 
709711 

Amount 
$388,21 

Invoice 

Customer Number 
400423 

Net Due: $388.21 

Balance Due 
$388,21 

Date 
12/01/2021 

Due Date 
01/01/2022 

Amount Enclosed: ________ _ 

Envera 
PO Box 2086 
Hicksville, NY 11802 

1 of 1 1835 



Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0731 

Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number 
Tison's Landing CDD 400423 

Quantity Description 

Tison's Landing COO, Entrance 1 - Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Video Pulls 

1.00 
01101/2022 - 01/3112022 
Service & Maintenance 
01101 /2022 - 01131 /2022 
Sales Tax 
Payments/Credits Applied 

Invoice 

Invoice Number Date 
709712 12/01/2021 

Customer Number Due Date 
400423 01/01/2022 

Page 1 

Invoice Number Due Date 
709712 0·110112022 

Rate Amount 

200,00 200.00 

129.27 

Invoice Balance Due: 

129.27 

0,00 
0.00 

$329.27 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 
Important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-07 43 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 
Service: (941) 556-0734 

Date 
1210112021 

Invoice # Description 

709712 Alarm Monitoring Services 

Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-07 31 

Return Service Requested 

111111 I I I II I 111 ! 1111 ! 11111 I I 11 I I I I I I 11111111 I I I I u I I Inn Ii I I 111 I II l 
TISON'S LANDING COD 
C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV 
475 WTOWN PL STE 114 
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

1832 

Invoice Number 
709712 

Amount 
$329.27 

Invoice 

Customer Number 
400423 

Net Due: $329.27 

Balance Due 
$329.27 

Date 
12/01/2021 

Due Date 
01/01/2022 

Amount Enclosed: ________ _ 

Envera 
PO Box 2086 
Hicksville, NY 11802 

1 ,,,f 1 1Q':!? 



Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0731 

Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number 
Tison's Landing COD 400423 

Quantity Description 

Tison's Landing COO, Entrance 2 • Yellow Bluff Rd, Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Video Pulls 

1.00 
01/01/2022 • 01/31/2022 
Service & Maintenance 
01/01/2022 • 01/31/2022 
Sales Tax 
Payments/Credits Applied 

Invoice 

Invoice Number Date 
709710 12/01/2021 

Customer Number Due Date 
400423 01/01/2022 

Page 1 

Invoice Number Due Date 
709710 01/01/2022 

Rate Amount 

200.00 200.00 

30.61 

Invoice Balance Due: 

30,61 

0.00 
0.00 

$230.61 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 
Important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-07 43 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 
Service: (941) 556-0734 

Date 
12/01/2021 

Invoice # Description 
709710 Alarm Monitoring Services 

Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0731 

Return Service Requested 

111111111 I' 11' 111111 h I •1 
I l1ll111111111I11111111111111h11111111 I 

TISON'S LANDING CDD 
C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

1833 

Invoice Number 
709710 

Amount 
$230.61 

Invoice 

Customer Number 
400423 

Net Due: $230.61 

Balance Due 
$230.61 

Date 
12/01/2021 

Due Date 
01/01/2022 

Amount Enclosed: ________ _ 

Envera 
PO Box 2086 
Hicksville, NY 11802 

1 of 1 18:S~ 



21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • lntemet:jea.com 

Page 1 of 5 

Customer Name: TISONS LANDING CDD 

Account#: 8970821539 

Cycle: 04 Bill Date: 11/30/21 

Electric ......................................................... $ 
Irrigation ................................ S.J.g ..... ':/.?i.t • 

Sewer .................................... :53.'.L ..... ~l.J.r . 
Water ...................................................... !! ... 

1,380.39 

1,940.98 

530.15 

187.50 

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.) 

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 4,039.02 

9 

Previous Balance Payment(s) Received Balance Before New Charges 

$3,815.36 -$3,815.36 $0.00 

El Make sure the built-in power management system on office equipment is 
activated to ensure power saving during periods of inactivity. 

C:, By turning off the faucet, following irrigation restrictions and checking for 
leaks, you can help preserve our most valuable natural resource. 

'I 

Do not pay. AutoPay will process your payment on 12/22/21. 

New Charges Please Pay 

$4,039.02 $4,039.02 
WE APPRECIATE 
YOUR BUSINESS 

Additional information on reverse side. ___...,. 

□ 
Add $ __ to my monthly bill: $ ___ for Neighbor to 

□ Check here for telephone/mail address 
correction and fill in on reverse side. 

Acct#: 8970821539 

Neighbor and/or$ __ for the Prosperity Scholarship 
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute. 

Bill Date: 11 /30/21 Do not pay. AutoPay will process your payment on 12/22/21. 

# 0005467 1=00000000 

TISONS LANDING CDD 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 



Page 2 of 5 
BILLING AND PAYMENT OPTIONS 

JEA offers a number of convenient billing and payment options. You can pay online, by phone, by mail, in person or automatically using your bank account. 
And you can go paperless by receiving your bill by email, which is easy for you and good for the environment. 

eBill: Receive, view, and pay your bill online. JEA ebill is one of our most convenient ways to receive, view and pay your bill. 

MyBudget: With MyBudget, your bill is based on a rolling 12-month average. This prevents drastic changes in your bill mont11 to month, even in 
tl1e coldest or hottest months when you use more. 

Auto-Pay: Ow· Automatic Bill Payment service ensures your JEA bill is paid automatically. You still receive a bill, but Automatic Bill Pay deducts the amount 
you owe from your bank account on your clue elate. Once set up, you don't have to do a thing. 

Pay Online: When you pay your JEA bill on jea.com, your payment is credited to your account immediately. It is free to pay using your checking or savings 
account. Pay by debit or credit card-convenience fees charged by card payment vendor: Payments up to $500: $2.20, $500.01-$1,000: 
$4.40, $1,000.01 • $10,000: $9.95. 

Pay Through Your Bani<: Use your bank's bill payer system to pay JEA electronically. Provide your JEA account information to your bank and enter 
the date and amount to pay each month. 

Pay by Phone: Call 665-6000 to pay your JEA bill using our automated phone system 24 hours a day. Your payment will be credited to your account 
immediately. 
It is free to pay using your checking or savings account. Pay by debit or credit card-convenience fees charged by card payment vendor: Payments up to 
$500: $2.20, $500.01-$1,000: $4.40, $1,000.01-$10,000: $9.95. 

Pay by Mail: Please write your account number on your check or money order. Please include the payment stub with your payment and mail to 
P.O. Box 4504 7, Jacksonville, FL 32232-504 7. Make checks payable to JEA. 

Pay in Person: JEA payments are accepted at the JEA Downtown Customer Center, Winn-Dixie stores, Duval County Tax Collector offices and over 

140 JEA authorized payment-only locations. Find locations at JEA.corn/paymentlocations. Be sure to take a copy of your JEA bill when you go. The 
JEA Downtown Customer Center, 43 W. Church Street, is open 8:00 a.m.-5:00 1i.m. Monday through Friday excer>t holidays. Closed Saturday. 

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us eitl1er to use information from yom check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer 
from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction. 

Request an Extension: We understand that sometimes things happen and you need a little more time to pay your bill. You can apply for an 
extension on line at jea.com. Also, residential customers can call 665-6000; commercial customers can call 665-6250. Our self-serve system will let 
you know if you qualify and give you a new due date. 

Need Help Paying Your Bill? United Way maintains a computerized database of programs that may be able to assist you in paying your utility bill. 
For assistance with your utility bill, dial 2-1-1 or 632-0600. 

STATEMENT INFORMATION 

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call, 
write or e-mail JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, including the rendering of a 
bill, constitutes a binding contractual agreement between JEA and the customer, including each financially responsible person or entity as 
defined by applicable State, City and Utility regulations and policies, whether or not service is listed in that individual's name. 

Please review your billing statement. Should you suspect a billing or payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commercial 
customers c.m call us at 665-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit. 

Customer Charge is a fixed monthly charge to maintain an account for a customer, including metering, billing and account administration. 

Energy Charge pays for the cost of tl1e electric infrastructure, contribution to the City of Jacksonville and to generate and deliver the electricity 
you use, excluding the cost of fuel. 

Fuel Cost is determined by the Adjustable Fuel Rate, which may go up or down based on the cost of fuels JEA uses to generate electricity. 
A portion of the fuel charge is exempt from the Public Service Tax. 

Water/Sewer Service Availability Charge is a fixed monthly charge that covers a portion of the water/sewer infrastructure and the cost to maintain 
an account for a customer, including metering, billing and account administration. 

Conservation Charge applies only if you use more than 2,750 kWh during a billing period. If tl1is occurs, you will be charged an additional $.01 
per kWh over 2,750 kWh to encourage conservation. Average home usage is 1,000 kWh per month. 

Environmental Charge provides funding for environmental and regulatory programs. 

Water Consumption/Sewer Usage Tiers are based on the amount of water you use. Typical household usage is 6 kgals or less. 

Fees and Taxes are government transfers paid to city or state governments. 

kgal: 1,000 gallons 

cf: Cubic foot of water which equals 7.48 gallons of water 

kWh: Kilowatt-hour is a measure of electrical energy. One kWh is the equivalent of using 1,000 watts for one l1our. For example, if you use a 100 
watt li1;ht bulb for 720 hours (i.e. for 30 days straight), you will have used 72 kWl1. 

ADDRESS CORRECTION 

Account# Tel: 

Address: 

City: State: Zip Code: 



21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665. 7990 • Internet: jea.com 

SERVICE DETAILS 

Account Name: Account#: Bill Date: Cycle: 

TISONS LANDING COD 8970821539 11/30/21 04 

Serv Service Service Bill 
Service Address: Type: Current Chgs: Point: Period: Rate: 

15635 TISO!'£ BLUFF RD 136.85 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1012&'21 - 11/28121 Commercial Irrigation Service 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 48.17 67370023 5403 28000 GAL 33 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal @$3.96) 55.43 
Environmental Charge 10.36 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 3.99 

15681 TISO!'£ BLUFF RD 110.09 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1012&'21 - 11/28121 Commercial Irrigation Service 
0 Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 0 
0 

Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 48.17 67370025 4255 22000 GAL 33 Regular 0 
0 
0 

Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 31.67 0 
0 
0 

Environmental Charge 8.14 0 
!!. 
N City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 3.21 .._ 
"' ;;'; 

16123 TISO!'£ BLUFF RD 127.93 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1012&'21 -11/28121 Commercial Irrigation Service 0 
0 
0 Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type "' 
0 Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 837262S5 65 26000 GAL 33 Regular N 

" a, Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 47.51 "' sf 
"' Environmental Charge 9.62 "' 0 

" City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 3.73 "' 
~ 

16151 DOIMNG CREEK DR 96.71 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1012&'21 - 11/28121 Commercial Irrigation Service 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 74534584 1700 19000 GAL 33 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 19.79 
Environmental Charge 7.03 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 2.82 

16211 DOIMNG CREEK DR 212.66 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1012&'21 -11/28121 Commercial Irrigation Service 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 74458033 6256 45000GAL 33 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@$3.96) 122.75 
Environmental Charge 16.65 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 6.19 
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Serv Service Service Bill 
Service Address: Type: Current Chgs: Point: Period: Rate: 

16303 HUN1ERS HOLLOWlL 266.18 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1012&'21 - 11/28"21 Commercial lnigalion Seniice 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 67370033 4874 57000 GAL 33 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 170.27 
Environmental Charge 21.09 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 7.75 

16316 MAGNOLIA GROVE W{ 114.55 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10127/21 -11/30/21 Commercial lnigalion Seniice 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 67370026 6351 23000 GAL 34 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@$3.96) 35.63 
Environmental Charge 8.51 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 3.34 

16331 TISONS BLUFF RO 119.01 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1012&'21 -11/28"21 Commercial lnigation Seniice 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 67370034 5345 24000 GAL 33 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@$3.96) 39.59 
Environmental Charge 8.88 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 3.47 

16343 TISONS BLUFF RO 221.58 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1012&'21 - 11/28"21 Commercial lnigalion Service 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption {1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 67370032 8482 47000 GAL 33 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@ $3.96) 130.67 
Environmental Charge 17.39 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 6.45 

16356 MAGNOLIA GROVE W{ APT IR01 141.31 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10127/21 -11/30/21 Commercial lnigalion Seniice 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption {1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 67370624 4259 29000GAL 34 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@ $3.96) 59.39 
Environmental Charge 10.73 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 4.12 

16335 N MAIN ST APTSG01 E 87.07 Commercial - Electric 10127/21-11/29/21 General Service 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 9.25 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Energy Charge ($0.0663 per kWh) 49.79 24074025 16658 751 KWH 33 Regular 

Fuel Cost 22.91 
Environmental Charge 0.47 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 2.47 
Gross Receipts Tax 2.18 

16529 TISONS BLUFF RO E 1,293.32 Commercial - Electric 10127/21 -11/29/21 General Service 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 9.25 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Energy Charge ($0.0663 per kWh) 826.89 22968209 13315 12472 KWH 33 Regular 

Fuel Cost 380.39 22968209 29.53 29.53KW 33 Regular 
Environmental Charge 7.73 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 36.73 
Gross Receipts Tax 32.33 

Page 4 of 5 
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Serv 
Service Address: Type: Current Chgs: 

16529 TISONS BLUFF RD 
Detail 
Charges: 

Basic Monthly Charge 
Sewer Usage Charge 
Environmental Charge 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 

16529 TISONS BLUFF RD 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 
Charges: Water Consumption Charge 

Environmental Charge 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 

261 BAADF0RD LAKE CR 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 

s 

w 

Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 
Environmental Charge 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 

79 BAADF0RD LAKE CR 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal @$3.96) 
Environmental Charge 
City of Jacksonville Franchise Fee 
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530.15 
105.75 
385.28 
23.68 
15.44 

187.50 
63.00 
95.36 
23.68 
5.46 

239.42 
18.90 
48.17 

146.51 
18.87 
6.97 

154.69 
18.90 
48.17 
71.27 
11.84 
4.51 

Service 
Point: 

Commercial - Water/Sewer 
Meter Nbr 
87650093 

Commercial - Water/Sewer 
Meter Nbr 
87650093 

Irrigation 1 - Commercial 
Meter Nbr 
81523391 

Irrigation 1 - Commercial 
Meter Nbr 
83974232 

Service 
Period: 

10!26121-11/28/21 
Current Reading 

1523 

10/26121 -11/28/21 
Current Reading 

1523 

10/26121 -11/28/21 
Current Reading 

3680 

10/26121 -11/28/21 
Current Reading 

1631 

Bill 
Rate: 

Commercial Sewer Seniire 
Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
64000 GAL 33 Regular 

Commercial Water Seniice 
Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
64000 GAL 33 Regular 

Commercial lrrigatbn Seniice 
Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
51000 GAL 33 Regular 

Commercial lnigafio n Seniice 
Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
32000 GAL 33 Regular 



LawnBoy La\Vll Services 

PO Box 551203 
Jacksoville, FL 32255 

Mark johnson 12/15/21 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

12/11/2021 7812 

BillTo 

Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o Government Management Services 
Attn: Mark Johnson 
16529 Tison's Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Item Description 

Terms Due Date 

Net 30 1/10/2022 

Rate Serviced 

Maintenance Installment for monthly services-November, 2021 4,091.00 

f 1 

It is our pleasure to serve your lawn and landscaping needs! 

Please visit our website www.lawnboyinc.com to learn more about our services and see our 
before & after Photo Gallery. 

Phone# Fax# E-mail 

904-771-1655 904-212-1423 leo@lawnboyinc.com 

Current Charges 

Web Site 

www.lawnboyinc.com 

Project 

CC Duval Property, ... 

Amount 

4,091.00 

$4,091.00 



DATE DESCRIPTION 

11/10/21 10/1-10/31/21 
11/19/21 11/1-11/15/21 
12106/21 11/16-11/21/21 
12/08/21 11/23-11/30/21 
12/09/21 11/22-11/22/21 

TOTAL 

TISON'$ LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Special Assessment Receipts Duval County 
Fiscal Year 2022 

gross 
net 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT LEVY 

DISCOUNTS/ 
AMOUNT PENALTIES Commssion 

$1,395.79 $73.27 $26.85 
$37,982.38 $1,519.31 $740.20 
$99,469.28 $3,978.76 $1,938.46 

$137,704.12 $5,508.14 $2,683.58 
$780,532.08 $31,221.45 $15,211.00 

$1,057,083.65 $42,300.93 $20,600.09 

Prop Appraiser 

$19.44 
$536.01 

$1,403.71 
$1,943.28 

$11,014.87 

$14,917.31 

Discount/Penalties 
Commission 
Prop Appraiser 
Net YTD collected 

I 
NET RECEIPTS • ; 

$1,276.231 
$35,186.86 il!1

1

,; 
$92, 148.35 \~ 

$127,569.12 It 
$723,084.76 ~i 

$0.00 I 
$0.00 I 
$0.001·--
$0 00 ti 
$0:00 I 
$0.00. 

$0.00 ' 
$0.00' 
$0.00 ~i 
$0.00 fcl 
$0.00 I 
$0.00 1 

$979,265.32 ~ 

Assessed on Roll: 
GROSS AMOUNT ASSESSMENT:ASSESSMENTS AMOUNT 

ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR. 

($616,382.11) $0.00 

$701,345.20 $412,903.60 $1,114,248.80 
$648,742.00 $381,935.83 $1,030,677.83 

ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY 
62.94% 

001.36300.10000 

General Fund -
O&M 

$803.30 
$22,147.78 
$58,001.16 
$80,296.13 

$455, 132.96 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$616,381.33 

$26,625.58 
$12,966.36 
$9,389.44 

$616,381.30 

37.06% 
022.36300.10000 

Debt Service Fund -
Series 2016-1 & 2 

$472.93 
$13,039.08 
$34,147.19 
$47,272.99 

$267,951.80 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$362,883.99 

$15,675.32 
$7,633.71 
$5,527.86 

$362,883.21 

100.00% 

Total 

$1,276.23 
$35,186.86 
$92,148.35 

$127,569.12 
$723,084.76 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$s1s,2ss.32 1 

$42,300.89 
$20,600.07 
$14,917.30 

$979,264.51 

O&M 
DEBT SERVI( 

$701,345.20 
$412,903.60 

62.9433% 
37.0567% 

$616,382.11 
$362,883.99 $0.00 rl -,,$""36""2,..,S,,,,8"'3"".s"'g----,o""o""1"".3"'oo"".""20"'1"'0""0.""1""02""o"'o""v""#3""""8----. 

TOTAL $1,114,248.80 100.00% $979,266.10 ($616,382.11) $362,883.99 

TRANSFERS TO DEBT SERVICE: 

DATE CHECK# AMOUNT 

TOTAL $0.00 
Amount due: $362,883.99 



Tisons' Landing 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount Authorized By 

December 17, 2021 $550,000.00 Patti Powers 

Payable to: 

Tison's Landing CDD c/o State-Board v# 102 

Date Check Needed: Budget Category: 

I 12/17/2021 I 001.300.15100.10000 

Intended Use of Funds Requested: 

TXFER EXCESS FUNDS TO STATE BOARD #322392 

(Attach supporting documentation for request.) 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 12/21/21          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 11/24/2021 - 12/24/2021 ***       TISONS LANDING CAP RESERVE FND

BANK C TISON'S LANDING - CP

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

12/01/21 00022 11/22/21 82299    202111 600-53800-60000                                     *           12,617.50
50% REP ENTRY SIGN

ALLWEATHER CONTRACTORS INC                                     12,617.50 000037
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
12/01/21 00021 11/09/21 29067    202111 600-53800-60000                                     *            5,700.00

50% MONUMENT SIGN
MATTHEW BROADUS ADVERTISIG INC.                                 5,700.00 000038

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK C                 18,317.50

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               18,317.50

TISO TISON          TCESSNA   



II 
CONTRACTORS 

To: 

Item 

1702 Lindsey Rd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32221 
Office 904-781-7060 
Fax 904-781-7051 

Tison's Landing Community Developme 

5385 N Nob Hill Rd. 
Governmental Management Servic 

Sunrise, FL 33351 

Description: 

Repair Entry Sign at Main Street Mobilization 

ALL WORK WAS INSPECTED AND PERFORMED IN A PROFESSIONAL MANNER. 
All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work was completed in a 

JOB NO. 

10-21-215 

substanstial workmanlike manner. This is a full invoice due and payable by above due date 
in accordance with our agreement. Late charges will be assessed thereafter due date listed 
above at a rate of 1.5% per month.All disputes are to be submitted in writing by mail, fax or 
e-mail within 30 days from invoice date. You further agree to waive any right to jury trial in 
any action relating to these services or the payment thereof. 
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DATE INVOICE NO. 

11/22/2021 82299 

Work Performed At 

Tisons Landing Sign Repair 

16529 Tison Bluff Road 

Jacksonville, FL 

PONO. PM/Estimator 

Scott Haines 

Total 

Retainage 

SubTotal 

Balance Paid 

Balance Due 

Terms 

Net 30 

Amount 

12,617.50 

12,617.50 

- 0.00 

12,617.50 

0.00 

12,617.50 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT G702 
TO OWNER: Tison's Landing Community Development PROJECT: Tisons Monument Repairs APP.NO: 001 Distribution to: 

475 West Town Place Sutie 114 16529 Tison Bluff Road 

St Augustine, Florida 32092 Jackonvill, Florida 0 OWNER 

APP. DATE:11/22/2021 □ ARCHITECT/ENG 

FROM CONTRACTOR: All Weather Contractors, Inc. VIA ARCHITECT: NA [2J CONTRACTOR 

1702 Lindsey Road PROJECT NO: AWC-10-21-215 □ OTHER 

Jacksonville, FL 32221 

CONTRACT NO: 

CONTRACT FOR: Entrv Sien Reoairs CONTRACT DATE: Thursday, November 18, 2021 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief 

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract 

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached. Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates 
for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 25,235.00 is now due. .~ :t<k 

2. Net change by Change Orders $ - . . CONTRACTQi,iii ,.
9 

•••i ,orn,A,({,.f;f,,eat/zer Contractors, Inc. if; 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) $ 25,235.00 W 1111 a m ON, cn=WH!iam Tetsworth, o=AII 
Weather Contractors, Inc., ou=Chief 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 12,617.50 Financia!Officer, 

DATE (Column G on G703) BJetswortb 
:.;:;~~!~~worth@allweathercontractoltS CF Q Date: 11/22/2021 !::/J;l!aZ::ll 

5. RETAlNAGE: 
·-·-. I ti! ~

0 

a. 10% of Completed Work $ 44,518.00 State of: Florida County of: Duval ~:C::!!-e-
~ ~o O"' 

(Column D +Eon G703) 0 Ntjff1i'O 
2 ~Cl ~ 

b. 0% of Stored Material $ - Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of November 2021 
<n l!1 I (Column Fon G703) Notary Public: f 8,_p:p:Aco,.-,,:;J.,,'-

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Mv Commission ex'.pires: 09/07 /225 

Total in Column I ofG703) $ - ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAlNAGE $ 12,617.50 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ - the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 

8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE I$ 12,611.so 1 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAlNAGE $ 12,617.50 

(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ................ $ 12,617.50 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs ji-om the amount applied. Initial all figures on this 

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $ - $ - Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) 
ARCHITECT: 

Total approved this pay period $ - $ - By: Date: 
TOTALS $ - $ - This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 

NET CHANGES by Change Order $ - Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 

AIA De Tison's Landing Community Development APPLICATION NO: 000 
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/22/2021 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PROJECT NO: AWC-10-21-215 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S/OWNER PROJECT NO: O 

A B C D E F G H I AWC-10-21-215 

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS 
TOTAL 

ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY 
COMPLETED 

% BALANCE TO 
RETAINAGE (IF 

NO. 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

VALUE PREVIOUS STORED(NOT 
AND STORED 

(G.;..C) FINISH (C- G) 
VARIABLE 

TffiS PERIOD TO DATE RATE) APPLICATION INDORE) 
(D+E) (D+E+F) 

1 Entry Sign at Main Street Mobilization Draw 1 $ 12,617.50 $ 12,617.50 $ 12,617.50 100.00% $ - $ -
2 Entery Sign at Maind Street Completion of Project Draw 2-Final $ 12,617.50 $ - $ - $ 12,617.50 11/18/2021 

$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ -
Change Orders 

$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ -

Total Change Orders $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

GRAND TOTALS $ 25,235.00 $ - $ 12,617.50 $ - $ 12,617.50 50.00% $ 12,617.50 $ 44,518.00 

Wdt 



II 
CONTRACTORS 

1702 Lindsey Road 
Jacksonville, Fl. 32221 

Ph (904) 781-7060 Fax (904) 781-7051 
CBC1254303 CMC1815101 CFC1428601 GS21F0141Y 

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT 

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the sum $12,617.50 hereby waives and releases 
its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials furnished through 
11/22/2021 to Tison's Landing Community Development at the following property: 

Job Address: 1591 S Lane Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32210 
Project: Demo and Restoration of Units Y-031 - AWC 40-21-027 

This waiver and release does not cover any retention or labor, services, or materials furnished 
after the date specified. 

This waiver and release effective this 22nd day of November, 2021 

Lienor's Company: 
Address: 

All Weather Contractors, Inc 
1702 Lindsey Road 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 

By: 

William 
Tetsworth 

Digitally signed by WIiiiam Tetsworth 
DN: cn=William Tetsworth, o=AII Weather 
Contractors, Inc., ou::::Chief Financial Officer, 
email-:::::btetsworth@al!weathercontractors.com, 
c=US 
Date: 2021.11.24 11 :42:47 -05'00' 

Printed Name: William Tetsworth, its Chief Financial Officer 

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 22nd day ofNovember, 2021 by 
William Tetsworth in his capacity as Chief Financial Officer who (X) is personally known to 
me or (_) has produced _________ as identification. 

ROYETTE CROWDER 
Notary Pub1lc 
Stat£t of Florida 

'dlJ:ri,ii,,~• commn HHl.71351 
~l(plres 9/i /2026 

~~~ 
Printed/Typed Name: Royette Crowder 
Notary Public-State of Florida 
Commission Number HHl 71351 
Commission Expires: 09/07/2025 



Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

2159_ Nlck~on Lane. Jac1<eonvlllE11 Flo~a 322~7 . 

396-6950 377 .. 4444 Mark Johnson 11/30/21 11/9/2021 29067 
E-MAIL MATTBROADUS@BELLSOUTH.NET 

Bill To 

Tison's Landing 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
200 Business Park Cir. #101 
St. Augustine, Fl 32095 

Qty 

for Tison's Landing 

Description 

4 4 7" x 144" x I .5'' HDU Sandblasted signs 
Tison's Landing ( with creek logo) 

TERMS: 50 % MaterialDraw to begin $5700.0o: 
Balance $5700.00 due at installation 

Thank you for your business. 

P.O. No. Terms 

Rate 

Subtotal 

0.00 
2,850.00 

Sales Tax (0.0%) 

Total 

Payments/Credits 

Balance Due 

Project 

Amount 

0.00 
11,400.00 

$11,400.00 

$0.00 

$11,400.00 

$0.00 

$11,400.00 
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